Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers

AT 25 Series, AT26 Series & AT 3590

\
°® ».////]/],
" e E
g/ £

)
«

—~

310-002P
Parts Manual

Read the Operator's Manual entirely. When you see

this symbol, the subsequent instructions and warnings

are serious - follow without exception. Your life and the
lives of others depend onit!

© Copyright 2023 Printed 10/11/2023

Covwer photo may show optional equipment not supplied with
standard unit.



Table Of Contents

Section 1: Introduction == 2
Using This Manual === eeeeee 2
Manual Replacement Information ===+ 2
Manual ReViSions ==« wwwworremrmrmmmein 2
TOUCh-Up Paint o 2
Hardware Legend ................................. 3
Replacement Hardware «««+ e 3
Serial NUmbers =« wwwrorerrmrrmeareneeanans 3
Part Number Service Coding =«=«===xoreeeeee 3

Section 2: Decks < 4
Deck (A T3590) ..................................... 4
Deck (S/N 59101-) (AT2560 & AT2572) - 6
Deck (S/N 59102+) (AT2560) =+« =wewoveveeeee 8
Deck (S/N 59102+) (AT2572) --+=wooeeveeees 10
Front Roller (AT2584 & AT26 Series) - 12
Guards (AT2584 & AT26 Series) =+ 14
Hitch (AT2584 & AT26 Series) ===+ 16

Section 3: Drive oo 18
Belt Drive (AT2584 & AT26 Series) ==+ 18
Belt Drive (S/N 209357-) (AT3590) =+ 22
Belt Drive (S/N 209358+) (AT3590) - 26
Belt Drive (S/N 212180-) (AT2560 & AT2572) 30
Belt Drive (S/N 212181+) (AT2560 & 34
AT2572)

Belt Take-Up (AT2584 & AT26 Series) - 38
Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-097S) - 40
Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-110S) -~ 42
Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-138S) -~ 44
Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-161S) -~ 46
Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-162S) 48
Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-228S) -~ 50
Hub Assembly (310-1328) «w+wereeeresseese: 52
Hub Assembly (310-137S) «w+-wwereeeseeess 54

Section 4: Gearboxes ::::ccciirreeeeeeieeee 56
Gearbox (826-055C) Comer ====wwweeeeeeeee 56
Gearbox (826-081C) Comer ++«++ww+ e 58
Gearbox (826-081C) ITG  «w++wwwresseeeeess: 60
Gearbox (826-203C) OMNI  ++++«+++weeeeieeess 62
Gearbox (826-206C) OMNI  ++-wwwwwrweeeeeee: 66

Gearbox (826_293C) OMNI ..................... 70

Gearbox (826-296C) OMNI  ~+=-=weeeeeeees 74
Gearbox (826-311C) OMNI - ++--=weeeeeeeeeeeees 78
Gearbox (826-325C) Comer === 82
Gearbox (826-326C) Comer =« 84
Section 5: Drivelines ........................... 86
Driveline (826-012C) Eurocardan ==+ 86
Driveline (826-012C) Walterscheid - 88
Driveline (826-057C) Walterscheid (Option) 90
Driveline (826-064C) Eurocardan -« 92
Driveline (826-080C) Walterscheid (S/N 94

209357- & S/N 236470+)

Driveline (826-195C) EC New Shields (SN 96
209358 to 236469)

Driveline (826-195C) EC Old Shields (SN 98
209358 to 236469)

Driveline (826-297C) Eurocardan S/N- - 100
Driveline (826-297C) Eurocardan S/N+ -+ 102
Driveline Heavy Duty (826-064C) 104
Walterscheid
Driveline Slip Clutch (317189) Walterscheid 106
Section 6: Gauge Whee| oo 108
Gauge Wheel (814-071C) «wwrweeereeeenees 108
Gauge Wheel (814-144C) & (814-191C) - 110
Gauge Wheel (814-188C)(814-493C) -+ 112
Gauge Wheel (814-271C) wwrwweemreeeeee 114
Gauge Wheel Components (AT2560/72) -+ 116

Gauge Wheel Components (AT2584 & AT26 118
Series)

Gauge Wheel Components (AT3590) - 120
Gauge Wheel Tire «-wwowwerreoremeemmemmenie 122
Tire 13X5 Semi-Solid (814-272C) =+ 124
Section 7: Decals - 126
Decals (AT2560 & AT2572) = -wwmveeeeeees 126
Decals (AT2584 & AT26 Series) === 128
Decals (A T3590) .................................. 130
Land Pride TOUCh-Up Paints oo 132
Section 8: 0ptions .............................. 134
Front Anti-Scalping Roller (AT2560/72) - 134
Front Anti-Scalping Roller (AT3590) - 136



This Page Intentionally Left Blahk

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P



Land Pride
General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Using This Manual

This manual is divided into sections. The first section
contains General Information. The remaining sections
divide the machine intoc segments (i.e. Frames, Drives,
Hydraulics, etc.) which illustrate and list all parts. A Parts
Number Index is lecated at the back of the book.

The Land Pride parts in this manual are specially designed
for this machine and should be replaced with Land Pride
parts only.

The information in this manual is current at time of printing.
Some parts may change to assure top performance.

Right-hand and left-hand as used in this manual are
determined by facing the direction the machine will travel
while in use.

Below is an example of two facing pages from a parts
manual. Familiarize yourself with the type of information
contained on these pages.

Manual Replacement Information

Replacement manuals are available. Refer to our website
at www.landpride.com or e-mail us at lit@landpride.com
far additional information. Our website continues to
provide the most up-to-date manuals available.

Touch-up Paint

Repaint parts where paint is worn or scratched to prevent
rust. Aerosol cans, quart cans, gallon cans and touch-up
bottles with brush applicator are available through your
local dealer.

Land Pride color descriptions and part numbers are
listed on the “Land Pride Touch-up Paints” page in the
“Decals” section of this book.

Land Pricke
Frame (S/N 00000-}

Sectlon 2: Fmmes

Applies to Modef Mo's.

I Section Number and Name I

Illustrations and Parts Lists Apply|

to the Models Listed Here

I Page Number I I Models I I Manual Name I

X
51805 [ Mocdlel Number f Product Line f X006XXP

Land Pride Sectlon 2: Frames
Frame (5/N 00000-) -
Applies to Model No's. Serial Number Break I
/ 1. 317-138H LIFTINGLUG
I Illustration Heading I 2. 802-143C HHCS 5(16-16x2 GRS
3. 803-209C NUT HEX 3/8-16PLT
4. 304013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT
Parts List
New or Modification Date I Manual Number
\!
5/18/05 7 Kociel Number / Product Line / JO06-X00(P

© Copyright 2023 All rights Reserved

Land Pride provides this publication “as is” without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied. While every precaution has been taken in the preparation of this manual, Land
Pride assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Neither is any liability assumed for damages resulting from the use of the information contained herein. Land Pride reserves
the right to revise and improve its products as it sees fit. This publication describes the state of this product at the ime of its publication, and may not rellect the product in the future.
The illustrations in this manual are not intended for safe and proper assembly or disassembly of equipment. The illusirations are intended for ordering parts only.

Land Pride is a registered trademark.

All other brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Printed in the Uniled States of America

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 2



Land Pride

General Information

Section 1: Introduction

Hardware Legend

AR As Required HWHMS Hex Washer Head Machine Scraw
BLADE Blade Bolt HXBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw
C Cap Screw J Hex Jam Nut

CP Cotter Pin Jic 37 Degree Tapered Thread

CPHSSS Cup Point Hex Socket Set Screw L Helical Spring Lock Washer
CPSHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw LUG Lug Bolt

CPSQHSS Cup Point Square Head Set Screw NFC National Fine Cap Screw
CRFCHMS3 Cross Recess FAat Countersunk Head Machine Screw NPSM National Pipe Straight Mechanical
CRPHMS Cross Recess Pan Head Machine Screw NPTF National Pipe Taper Fuel

CRPHTFS Cross Recess Pan Head Thread Forming P Wide Plain Washer

CRRHMS Cross Recess Round Head Machine Screw PHMS Pan Head Machine Screw

CRTHMS Cross Recess Truss Head Machine Screw PLOW Plow Bolt

CSNB Countersunk Square Neck Bolt RHMS Round Head Machine Screw

FHMS Flat Head Machine Screw RHSNB Round Head Square Neck Bolt

FTC Full Thread Cap Screw SCREW LEVELING |[Leveling Screw

H Hex Nut SCREW THUMB Thumb Screw

HCLN Hex Center Lock Nut SCREW WELD Weld Screw

HFLCS Hex Flange Lock Cap Screw SFCHMS Slotted Flat Countersunk Head Machine Screw
HFS Hex Flange Screw SFHMS Slotted Fllister Head Maching Screw
HFSLN Hex Flange Serrated Lock Nut SP Special

HFSS Hex Flange Serrated Screw SP SCREW Special Screw

HHCS Hex Head Cap Screw or Metric Bolt SQHSS Square Head Set Screw

HSBHCS Hex Socket Button Head Cap Screw SRHMS Slctted Aound Head Machine Screw
HSFCHCS Hex Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap Screw SSS Socket Set Screw

HSHCS Hex Socket Head Cap Screw STCS Self Tapping Cap Screw

HSSS Hex Soclat Head Screw STHMS Slotted Truss Head Maching Screw
HTLN Hex Top Lock Nut WHEEL Wheel Studs and Hub Long Bolts
HWHCS Hex Washer Head Cap Screw WING Wing Bolt

Replacement Hardware

The Hardware Legend above lists hardware
abbreviations used in the parts list. All bolts and nuts are
Grade 5 unless otherwise noted. The use of improper
grades of hardware can result in personal injury, damage
to equipment, or loss of property.

Colored Replacement Parts

Land Pride offers replacement parts in factory standard
colors and also on select models in Green, Orange, Red
and Blue. Because of the variety of colors available,
special attention must be given to the part number to
prevent ordering the wrong replacement part.

A suffix number corresponding to one of the colors below
must be added at the end of Land Pride’s part number
when ordering a replacement part with that color.

81..... Green 83 .....Red
82 ..... Orange 84 .....Blue

For example, if you are ordering a replacement part with

part number 555-555C and the part you need is red, then
add the suffix 83 to the end of the number to make the part
number read 555-555C83. Parts ordered without a suffix
number will be supplied in factory standard colors.

Black Replacement Parts

Some parts are factory standard black and some must be
special ordered black. If your partis special ordered black,
a second part number with the additional suffix number 85
on the end will be available. In this situation you must
order that part with the suffix number for it to be black.
Parts that are factory standard black will not have the
suffix number.

Part Number Service Coding

Within the parts list some part numbers are coded for
revisions and interchangeability. See notations in revision
column.

Serial Numbers

Always use the serial and model number when ordering
parts. Refer to the Operator’s Manual for serial number
plate location.

(S/N 20001+) Includes serial numbers 20001
and above (to the latest

number)

Includes serial numbers
between and including 10001
and 20000

Includes serial numbers 10000
and below (to the earliest
number)

(S/N 10001 to 20000)

(S/N 10000-)

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P



Land Pride Section 2: Decks
Deck (AT3590)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

g A0

o g IR
-
.

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 4



Land Pride

Section 2: Decks

Deck (AT3590)
Applies to Models: AT 3590
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10482 Drawing Image Number
1 310-231H 90 FRAME WELDMENT gS/N 239293+) (S/N 209357 <-> 239292; Need to order item #16, 28,
1 & 33) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
1 310-091H 90 FRAME WELDMENT (S/N 209357-) Rev. 1
2 310-019H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT
2 310-212H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT 16 1/8 Optional Rev. 2
2 310-114H RPBY 310-212H (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
3 310-020S LOWER HITCH PIN
4 805-140C PIN CLVS .75X2.27 USBL Rev. 2
4 805-141C PIN CLVS .63X2.19 USBL Rev 1; Use up stock
5 805-143C PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT
6 805-015C PIN LINCH 5/16 X1 3/4
7 801-041C SCREW THUMB 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG
8 310-221D 90 DISCHARGE CHUTE
9 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
10 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
11 310-432D DRIVE PULLEY COVER (S/N 209358+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
11 310-241D DRIVE PULLEY COVER (S/N 209357-) Rev. 1
12 802-004C HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5
13 803-007C NUT LOCK 1/4-20 PLT
14 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
15 804-006C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT
16 310-451D AT3590 RH BELT COVER (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
16 310-231D RH BELT COVER-90 (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
17 802-159C HHCS 5/16-18X1 GR5 (S/N 239291-)
18 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT (S/N 239291-)
19 804-010C WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS PLT (S/N 239291-)
20 816-072C BELT GUARD PIN CAP (S/N 239291-)
21 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5
22 310-218D UPPER HITCH BRACE-90
23 310-068D UPPER HITCH
24 310-015D RPBY 312-085D
25 310-012D SPACER TUBE 1 1/80D X2 7/8
26 802-242C HHCS 5/8-18X5 1/2 GR5
27 805-142C PIN CLVS .75X3.26 USBL
28 310-452D AT3590 LH BELT COVER (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
28 310-230D LH BELT GUARD-90 (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
29 802-007C HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5
30 802-304C HHCS 5/8-18X2 GR5
31 310-247H AT3590 CENTER BELT COVER WLDMT (S/N 239292+) Rev. 3 not compat. w/Rev. 2
31 310-235H CENTER BELT COVER-90 (S/N 209358 <-> 239291) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
31 310-092H CENTER BELT COVER-90 (S/N 209357-) Rev. 1
32 816-298C RUBBER PLUG 1 3/8 W/CROSS SLIT (S/N 239292+)
33 817-259C KNOB 3/8-16 FEMALE THD 2 3/80D (S/N 239292+)
34 816-004C VINYL SEAL 3/8 X 1/2 (PER FT) (S/N 239292+)
35 800-320C DRIVELINE HOOK HANGER W/HRDWR (S/N 317416+)
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 5



Land Pride Section 2: Decks
Deck (S/N 59101-) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 6



Land Pride Section 2: Decks
Deck (S/N 59101-) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10827 Drawing Image Number

1 310-067H 60 WT MOWER FRAME

1 310-028H 72 WT MOWER FRAME

2 310-019H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT

2 310-212H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT 16 1/8 Optional

3 310-020S LOWER HITCH PIN

4 805-141C PIN CLVS .63X2.19 USBL

5 805-140C PIN CLVS .75X2.27 USBL

6 805-143C PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT

7 805-015C PIN LINCH 5/16 X1 3/4

8 310-068D UPPER HITCH bb

9 310-067D UPPER HITCH BRACE

10 310-015D RPBY 312-085D

11 310-012D SPACER TUBE 1 1/80D X2 7/8

12 802-242C HHCS 5/8-18X5 1/2 GR5

13 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT

14 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT

15 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5

16 310-105D RH BELT GUARD 72 WT

17 310-106D LH BELT GUARD 72 WT

18 310-070H CENTER COVER 60 WT

18 310-042H 72 WT CENTER BELT COVER

19 816-072C BELT GUARD PIN CAP

20 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT

21 802-241C WING 1/4-20X3/4

22 800-013C NUT SPRING 1/4-20X1/8X9/16 Rev. 2

22 800-006C RPBY 800-013C (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock

23 802-004C HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5

24 803-007C NUT LOCK 1/4-20 PLT

25 805-142C PIN CLVS .75X3.26 USBL

26 310-185D DISCHARGE CHUTE

26 310-123D 72 WT DISCHARGE CHUTE

27 801-041C SCREW THUMB 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG

28 802-224C HHCS 1/4-20X1 1/4 GR5

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 7



Land Pride Section 2: Decks
Deck (S/N 59102+) (AT 2560)

Applies to Models: AT 2560

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 8



Land Pride
Deck (S/N 59102+) (AT 2560)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG14161 Drawing Image Number
1 310-067H 60 WT MOWER FRAME
2 310-019H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT
2 310-212H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT 16 1/8 Optional
3 310-020S LOWER HITCH PIN
4 805-140C PIN CLVS .75X2.27 USBL
5 805-143C PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT
6 805-015C PIN LINCH 5/16 X1 3/4
7 310-068D UPPER HITCH
8 310-067D UPPER HITCH BRACE
9 310-015D RPBY 312-085D
10 310-012D SPACER TUBE 1 1/80D X2 7/8
11 802-242C HHCS 5/8-18X5 1/2 GR5
12 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
13 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
14 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5
15 310-437D AT2560 RH BELT COVER (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
15 310-315D AT2560 & 72 RH BELT GUARD (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
16 310-438D AT2560 LH BELT COVER (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
16 310-316D AT2560 & 72 LH BELT GUARD (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
17 310-241H AT2560 CENTER BELT COVER WLDMT (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
17 310-142H AT2560 & 72 CENTER BELT GUARD (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
18 817-192C KNOB 3 PRONG 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG (S/N 143133+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
18 800-114C RPBY 817-192C & 800-163C Obsolete) Replaced by 817-192C and 800-163C (item 19) SS/N_
18;02<->143132) Rev. 1Replaced by 817-192C and 800-163C (item
19 800-163C REP BY 800-013C (S/N 143133+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
19 800-115C CLIP, U-TYPE NUT (S/N 59102<->143132) Rev. 1
20 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
21 802-004C HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5
22 803-007C NUT LOCK 1/4-20 PLT
23 805-142C PIN CLVS .75X3.26 USBL
24 310-185D DISCHARGE CHUTE
25 801-041C SCREW THUMB 1/4-20 X1/2 LG
26 800-116C NYLON PUSH-ON RETAINER (S/N 59102<->143132)
27 816-298C RUBBER PLUG 1 3/8 W/CROSS SLIT (S/N 239292+)
28 800-320C DRIVELINE HOOK HANGER W/HRDWR (S/N 317416+)
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 9



Land Pride Section 2: Decks
Deck (S/N 59102+) (AT2572)

Applies to Models: AT 2572

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 10



Land Pride
Deck (S/N 59102+) (AT2572)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT 2572

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG14162 Drawing Image Number
1 310-028H 72 WT MOWER FRAME
2 310-019H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT
2 310-212H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT 16 1/8 Optional
3 310-020S LOWER HITCH PIN
4 805-140C PIN CLVS .75X2.27 USBL
5 805-143C PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT
6 805-015C PIN LINCH 5/16 X1 3/4
7 310-068D UPPER HITCH
8 310-067D UPPER HITCH BRACE
9 310-015D RPBY 312-085D
10 310-012D SPACER TUBE 1 1/80D X2 7/8
11 802-242C HHCS 5/8-18X5 1/2 GR5
12 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
13 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
14 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5
15 310-442D AT2572 RH BELT COVER (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
15 310-315D AT2560 & 72 RH BELT GUARD (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
16 310-443D AT2572 LH BELT COVER (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
16 310-316D AT2560 & 72 LH BELT GUARD (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
17 310-243H AT2572 CENTER BELT COVER WLDMT (S/N 239292+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
17 310-142H AT2560 & 72 CENTER BELT GUARD (S/N 239291-) Rev. 1
18 817-192C KNOB 3 PRONG 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG (S/N 143133+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
18 800-114C RPBY 817-192C & 800-163C Obsolete) Replaced by 817-192C and 800-163C (item 19) SS/N_
18;02<->143132) Rev. 1Replaced by 817-192C and 800-163C (item
19 800-163C REP BY 800-013C (S/N 143133+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
19 800-115C CLIP, U-TYPE NUT (S/N 59102<->143132) Rev. 1
20 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT
21 802-004C HHCS 1/4-20X3/4 GR5
22 803-007C NUT LOCK 1/4-20 PLT
23 805-142C PIN CLVS .75X3.26 USBL
24 310-123D 72 WT DISCHARGE CHUTE
25 801-041C SCREW THUMB 1/4-20 X1/2 LG
26 310-332D LH BELT GUARD BRACKET (S/N 72226+)
27 310-333D RH BELT GUARD BRACKET (S/N 72226+)
28 802-078C HHCS 1/4-20X5/8 GR5 (S/N 72226+)
29 804-006C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/4 PLT (S/N 72226+)
30 800-116C NYLON PUSH-ON RETAINER (S/N 59102<->143132)
31 816-298C RUBBER PLUG 1 3/8 W/CROSS SLIT (S/N 239292+)
32 800-320C DRIVELINE HOOK HANGER W/HRDWR (S/N 317416+)
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 1"



Land Pride
Front Roller (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

12



Land Pride
Front Roller (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG18882 Drawing Image Number
310-317S FRONT ROLLER AT2660-72-84

1 802-015C RHSNB 3/8-16X1 GR5

2 803-025C NUT HEX 3/4-10 PLT NYLOCK

3 310-266H WLDMT. ROLLER SHAFT

4 310-551D FRONT ROLLER BRACKET LH.

5 817-049C 4 X10 ROLLER WHEEL

6 310-550D FRONT ROLLER BRACKET RH.

7 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT

8 805-016C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 1/4 PLT

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 13



Land Pride
Guards (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT2684, AT 2660

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

14



Land Pride
Guards (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18883 Drawing Image Number

1 817-358C KNOB 3/8-16 MALE THD 2 3/80D

2 816-298C RUBBER PLUG 1 3/8 W/CROSS SLIT

3 817-428C PLASTIC BELT GUARD RH. AT2660

3 817-436C PLASTIC BELT GUARD RH. AT2672

3 817-408C PLASTIC BELT GUARD RH. AT2684

4 817-429C PLASTIC BELT GUARD LH. AT2660

4 817-437C PLASTIC BELT GUARD LH. AT2672

4 817-409C PLASTIC BELT GUARD LH. AT2684

5 817-427C RUBBER DISCHARGE DEFLECTOR AT2660 & AT2672 (Obsolete)
5 817-412C RUBBER DISCHARGE DEFLECTOR AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)
6 802-149C RHSNB 3/8-16X3/4 GR5

7 310-578D TOP PLATE HINGE SUPPORT AT2660 & AT2672

7 310-563D TOP PLATE HINGE SUPPORT AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)
8 310-579D HINGE SUPPORT AT2660 & AT2672

8 310-562D HINGE SUPPORT AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)
9 803-263C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

10 803-198C NUT HEX WHIZ 3/8-16 PLT

1 802-692C RHSNB 5/8-11X7 1/2 PLT AT2660 & AT2672

1" 802-688C RHSNB 5/8-11X10 GR5 PLT AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)
12 807-189C SPRING TORSION
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 15



Land Pride
Hitch (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT2684, AT 2660

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

16



Land Pride
Hitch (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 2: Decks

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG18881 Drawing Image Number

1 802-307C HHCS 5/8-18X5 GR5

2 310-474D A-FRAME

3 310-015D RPBY 312-085D

4 310-583D REAR BRACE AT2660

4 310-597D REAR BRACE AT2672

4 310-475D REAR BRACE AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)

5 803-263C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

6 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT

7 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT

8 310-012D SPACER TUBE 1 1/80D X2 7/8

9 805-143C PIN HAIR COTTER .120 PLT

10 805-142C PIN CLVS .75X3.26 USBL

11 802-657C HFS 5/8-11 X1 3/4 GR8

12 310-321H WLDMT. AT2660 AT2660

12 310-329H WLDMT. AT2672 AT2672

12 310-290H WLDMT. AT2684 AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)

13 805-140C PIN CLVS .75X2.27 USBL

14 310-020S LOWER HITCH PIN

15 310-019H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT

15 310-212H LOWER HITCH WELDMENT 16 1/8 Optional

16 805-015C PIN LINCH 5/16 X1 3/4

17 800-320C DRIVELINE HOOK HANGER W/HRDWR (S/N 317416+)

18 802-005C HHCS 1/4-20X1 GR5 (S/N +)

19 816-504C MANUAL STORAGE CONTAINER (S/N +)

20 804-007C WASHER FLAT 1/4 SAE PLT (S/N +)

21 803-255C NUT HEX NYLOCK 1/4-20 (S/N +)

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 17



Land Pride
Belt Drive (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Wy
N
A
A
oL i f)

Push Pin Type

N 9
B B @& L)
@m\QQ’% /' /’1/ Y e x/u/f Z
@2/ 5wl /
v "/
;_/__ &) iﬁgﬂj
b *@ / 5
-%@ Y/ 4 by

AT2660 & AT2872

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

18



Land Pride

Belt Drive (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG18886 Drawing Image Number
1 826-326C GBOX MOWER 50 HP 1:2.8 CW AT2660, AT2672, AT2584, AT2684 S/N 337567+
1 826-311C RPBY 826-326C (Obsolete) AT2584 & AT2684 (S/N 311165 to 337566-)
1 826-296C RPBY 826-326C (Obsolete) AT2584 & AT2684 (S/N 311164-)
2 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5
3 310-414V GEARBOX MOUNT ASSEMBLY AT2660 S/N 499702+
3 310-323H RPBY 310-414V AT2660 S/N 499701-
3 310-415V GEARBOX MOUNT ASSEMBLY AT2672 S/N 499702+
3 310-330H RPBY 310-415V AT2672 S/N 499701-
3 310-413V GEARBOX MOUNT ASSEMBLY AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 499702+
3 310-291H RPBY 310-413V AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 499701-
4 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
5 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
6 808-335C B-GROOVE PULLEY 11" CAST-IRON (S/N 344470+) AT2560 & AT2672 Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
6 808-126C RPBY 808-335C Obsolete (S/N 344469-) Rev. 1
6 808-333C B-GROOVE PULLEY 9" CAST-IRON (S/N 344470+) AT2684 Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
6 808-076C RPBY 808-333C (S/N 344469-) Rev. 1
7 120050 OMNI NUT HEX SLOTTED, 1-14UNC
8 310-322S ASSY. GEARBOX MOUNT AT2660
8 310-331S ASSY. GEARBOX MOUNT AT2672
8 310-292S ASSY. GEARBOX MOUNT AT2584 & AT2684
9 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5
10 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28
1" 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
12 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436
13 808-075C B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D. AT2660
13 808-127C B-GROOVE DRIVE PULLEY 6 O.D. AT2672, AT2584 & AT2684
14 822-161C BRG 1.18IDX2.440D 6206 W/SHLD
15 310-630D BLADE SPINDLE SHAFT CW TG AT2660, AT2672, AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 329661+
15 310-349S SPDL 310-630D CW W/BOLT
15 310-454D RPBY 310-349S (Obsolete) AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 329660-
16 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG
17 310-457D BLADE HUB MACHINED TOP GREASE
18 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
19 310-248S CW TG SPINDLE HUB ASSY 5" PULL AT2660
19 310-249S CW TG SPINDLE HUB ASSY 6" PULL AT2672
19 310-261S CW TG SPINDLE HUB ASSY 6" PULL AT2584 & AT2684
20 802-229C HHCS 7/16-20X1 1/2 GR8
21 816-308C V-BELT B103 106 E.L. KEVLAR AT2660
21 816-116C V-BELT B136 138.9 E.L. KEVLAR AT2672
21 816-338C V-BELT B150 153 E.L. KEVLAR AT2584 & AT2684
22 804-014C WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT
23 803-115C NUT HEX 7/16-20 PLT
24 310-227D BLADE WASHER-90
25 803-308C NUT HEX FLG/LK 1/2-20 PLT GR G (S/N 319784+) Rev. 2
25 803-018C NUT HEX 1/2-20 PLT (S/N 319783-) Rev 1; Use up stock
26 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT (S/N 319783-)
27 315-823D BLADE BAR RH. THRD 10.50 CTR. AT2584 & AT2684
28 890-171C MWR BLD 1/4 X 20 29/32SD HL CW Standard high lift AT2660
28 890-375C MWR BLD 1/4 X 20 29/32SD ML CW Optional medium lift AT2660
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 19



Land Pride

Belt Drive (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 3: Drive

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

20



Land Pride
Belt Drive (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 3: Drive

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
28 890-204C MWR BLD 5/16X20 29/32SD LL CW Optional low lift AT2660
28 890-702C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X20.91SD CW Optional mulch AT2660
28 890-172C MWR BLD 1/4 X25SD HL CW Standard high lift AT2672
28 890-318C MWR BLD 1/4 X25SD ML CW Optional medium lift AT2672
28 890-200C MWR BLD 5/16 X25SD LL CW Optional low lift AT2672
28 890-698C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X25SD CW Optional mulch AT2672
28 890-684C MWR BLD 5/16 X29 SD HL CW Optional high lift AT2584 & AT2684
28 890-675C MWR BLD 5/16 X29 SD ML CW Standard medium lift AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)
28 890-685C MWR BLD 5/16 X29 SD LL CW Optional low lift AT2584 & AT2684
28 890-706C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X29SD CW Optional mulch AT2584 & AT2684
29 802-329C HHCS 1/2-20X1 3/4 GR5
30 802-695C HFS 1/2-20X2 GR8 (S/N 329661+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
30 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 (S/N 329660-) Rev. 1
31 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX.51ID
32 803-263C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT
33 808-129C FLAT IDLER PULLEY 6 3/4 OD
34 802-151C HHCS 5/8-11X4 1/4 GR5
35 816-298C RUBBER PLUG 1 3/8 W/CROSS SLIT
36 826-297C DRVLN C3 39 1.38-6 QD AT2584, AT2672 & AT2684
36 826-064C DRVLN C2 34 1.38-6 QD AT2660
36 826-012C RPBY 826-064C AT2660
37 310-331D KEY 1/4 X 11/16 LONG
38 100001 RPBY F6330550
39 802-203C HFSS 1/2-13X1 1/2 GR5
40 310-300D BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED) AT2660 & AT2672
41 310-466A 60" MWR BLADE KIT, LOW LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-467A 60" MOWER BLADE KIT, MED. LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-468A 60" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-469A 60" MWR BLADE KIT, MULCH 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-470A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, LOW LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-471A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, MED. LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-472A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-473A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-454A 84" MOWER BLADE KIT, LOW LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-455A 84" MOWER BLADE KIT, MED. LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-456A 84" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
41 310-457A 84" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH 3 CW Blades per Kit
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 21



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 209357-) (AT3590)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 22



Land Pride

Belt Drive (S/N 209357-) (AT3590)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10483 Drawing Image Number
1 805-010C PIN HAIR COTTER .094
2 315-358D CEN GBOX COVER AFM40200 Rev. 2
2 310-265D RPBY 315-358D (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
3 805-069C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1
4 310-113H GUARD MTG WELDMENT
5 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT
6 802-314C HHCS M8X1.25X20 GR8.8
7 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
8 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
9 310-248D IDLER PULLEY TAKE-UP
10 310-049D IDLER PULLEY SPACER Rev. 2
10 310-233D RPBY 310-049D (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
11 808-107C PULLEY IDLER 9 OD
12 803-024C NUT LOCK 5/8-11 PLT
13 310-093H TAKE-UP PULLEY MTG-90
14 310-256D IDLER SLIDE SPACER
15 802-306C RHSNB 5/8-11X1 1/4 GRS
16 802-229C HHCS 7/16-20X1 1/2 GR8
17 802-307C HHCS 5/8-18X5 GR5
18 310-232D IDLER SPACER-90
19 310-110S CW HUB GRS EXT KIT W/310-228S
20 310-097S CW HUB ASSY(310-228S)7.5P 9TB
21 816-101C V-BELT C195 199.2 E.L. KEVLAR
22 803-018C NUT HEX 1/2-20 PLT
23 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT
24 890-223C MWR BLD 5/16X31 17/32SD HL CW Standard High Lift
24 890-533C MWR BLD 5/16X31 17/32SD ML CW Optional Medium Lift
24 890-205C MWR BLD 5/16X31 17/32SD LL CW Optional Low Lift
24 890-704C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X31.53SD CW Optional mulch blades
25 310-228D BLADE MTG BAR BOTTOM
26 802-320C HHCS 1/2-20X2 GR5 Rev. 2
26 802-302C HSFCHCS 1/2-20X2 BLK Rev 1; Use up stock
27 310-226D BLADE MTG BAR TOP
28 803-115C NUT HEX 7/16-20 PLT
29 804-014C WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT
30 807-050C SPRING EXT 1 13/32 X6 EXT (S/N 204173+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
30 807-068C SPRING EXT BELT HANDLE (S/N 204172-) Rev. 1
31 310-094H OVER-CENTER LATCH-90
32 310-095H CW SPRING EYE-BOLT BRACKET
33 802-567C SP EYE 3/8-16X3 7/8 (S/N 174815+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
33 802-233C SP EYE 1/4-20X2 3/4 (S/N 174814-) Rev. 1
34 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT (S/N 174815+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
34 803-006C NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT (S/N 174814-) Rev. 1
35 800-099C SNAP RING EXT 7/16
36 8.2.2.00515 CO NUT, CASTLE M24 X2
37 805-017C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 3/4 PLT
38 310-306D HUB WASHER 90 GEAR BOX
39 8.3.2.00409 CO FLAT WASHER 25 X44 X4
40 808-108C 90 DRIVE PULLEY
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 23



Land Pride

Belt Drive (S/N 209357-) (AT3590)

Section 3: Drive

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

24



Land Pride

Belt Drive (S/N 209357-) (AT3590)

Section 3: Drive

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

41 826-058C DRIVE PULLEY HUB - MACH. Furnished with Gearbox

42 826-055C GEARBOX LF-135A W/LP HUB Obsolete

43 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5 Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
43 802-207C HHCS 5/8-18X1 1/2 GR5 Rev. 1

44 817-050C GEARBOX SHAFT PROTECTOR

45 803-011C NUT LOCK 5/16-18 PLT

46 802-115C HHCS 5/16-18X2 GR5

47 310-260D KEY 5/8 SQ X2 LG

48 802-036C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/2 GR5 Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
48 802-303C HSFCHCS 1/2-20X1 1/4 BLK Rev. 1

49 310-227D BLADE WASHER-90

50 826-080C DRVLN C3 48 1.38-6 QD CLTCH

50 826-057C RPBY 826-080C Obsolete

51 310-458A LOW LIFT BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit

51 310-459A MED. LIFT BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit

51 310-460A HIGH LIFT BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit

51 310-461A MULCH BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 25



Land Pride

Belt Drive (S/N 209358+) (AT3590)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 3590

"

] trf'
: 0
. - s
A B
e S 4
3 LN B \V & E
- e .
¥ ‘
- .'ﬂ ) o #~
Rl LI
Sy, I |I. | o
& i)
I

o
K

4

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

26



Land Pride
Belt Drive (S/N 209358+) (AT3590)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG16479 Drawing Image Number

1 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR

2 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG

3 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436

4 808-268C C-GROOVE PULLEY 7 1/2 OD Rev. 2

4 808-106C PULLEY SPINDLE 7-1/2 C GROOVE Rev 1; Use up stock

5 822-162C BRG 1.37I1DX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD

6 800-372C FTG TUBE, PUSH CONNECT 1/8NPT

6 800-157C RPBY 800-372C Obsolete (S/N 212181 <-> 239291)

7 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH (S/N 239291-)

8 310-353S SPDL 310-638D CW W/BOLT

8 310-225D RPBY 310-353S Obsolete (S/N 239291-)

9 822-096C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD

10 310-228S CW SPINDLE HUB ASSY 7.5PULLEY (S/N 212181 <-> 239291) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1

10 310-097S CW HUB ASSY(310-228S)7.5P 9TB (S/N 212180-) Rev. 1

10 310-110S CW HUB GRS EXT KIT W/310-228S (S/N 212180-) Rev. 1

11 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT

12 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT

13 310-248D IDLER PULLEY TAKE-UP

14 310-049D IDLER PULLEY SPACER

15 808-107C PULLEY IDLER 9 OD

16 803-024C NUT LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

17 310-093H TAKE-UP PULLEY MTG-90

18 310-256D IDLER SLIDE SPACER

19 802-306C RHSNB 5/8-11X1 1/4 GR5

20 802-229C HHCS 7/16-20X1 1/2 GR8

21 802-307C HHCS 5/8-18X5 GR5

22 310-232D IDLER SPACER-90

23 816-101C V-BELT C195 199.2 E.L. KEVLAR

24 803-308C NUT HEX FLG/LK 1/2-20 PLT GR G (S/N 319784+) Rev. 2

24 803-018C NUT HEX 1/2-20 PLT (S/N 319783-) Rev 1; Use up stock

25 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT (S/N 210729-)

26 890-223C MWR BLD 5/16X31 17/32SD HL CW Standard High Lift

26 890-533C MWR BLD 5/16X31 17/32SD ML CW Optional Medium Lift

26 890-205C MWR BLD 5/16X31 17/32SD LL CW Optional Low Lift

26 890-704C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X31.53SD CW Optional mulch

27 802-329C HHCS 1/2-20X1 3/4 GR5 (S/N 210730+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1

27 802-320C HHCS 1/2-20X2 GR5 (S/N 210729-) Rev. 1

28 310-226D BLADE MTG BAR TOP

29 803-115C NUT HEX 7/16-20 PLT

30 804-014C WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT

31 807-050C SPRING EXT 1 13/32 X6 EXT

32 310-094H OVER-CENTER LATCH-90

33 310-095H CW SPRING EYE-BOLT BRACKET

34 802-567C SP EYE 3/8-16X3 7/8

35 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

36 800-099C SNAP RING EXT 7/16

37 120050 OMNI NUT HEX SLOTTED, 1-14UNC

38 805-017C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 3/4 PLT

39 804-029C WASHER FLAT 1 SAE

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 27



Land Pride

Belt Drive (S/N 209358+) (AT3590)

Section 3: Drive

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

28



Land Pride
Belt Drive (S/N 209358+) (AT3590)

Section 3: Drive

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
40 808-337C C-GROOVE PULLEY 11" CAST-IRON (S/N 346256+) Rev. 2
40 808-231C RPBY 808-337C (S/N 346255-) Rev. 1
41 826-326C GBOX MOWER 50 HP 1:2.8 CW (S/N 341968+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
41 826-206C RPBY 826-326C (Obsolete) S/N 209358 to 341967) Rev. 1
42 315-341V 90 CW GEAR BOX SUB
43 817-050C GEARBOX SHAFT PROTECTOR (S/N 220346-)
44 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5
45 802-699C HFS 1/2-20X1 3/4 GR8 (S/N 329661+) Rev. 3 not compat. w/Rev. 2
45 802-240C HHCS 1/2-20X1 GR5 (S/N 210730 <-> 329660) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
45 802-036C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/2 GR5 (S/N 210729-) Rev. 1
46 310-227D BLADE WASHER-90
47 826-080C DRVLN C3 48 1.38-6 QD CLTCH (S/N 236470+) Rev. 2
47 826-195C DRVLN C4 48 1.38-6 QD (S/N 209358 <-> 236469) Rev 1; Use up stock
48 990-109R TUBE NYLON 1/40D X 062WL (S/N 212181 <-> 239291)
49 800-193C GREASE ZERK 1/8NPT 45-DEG (S/N 212181 <-> 239291)
50 310-331D KEY 1/4 X 11/16 LONG
51 826-240C SMALL SHFT CONE W ACCESS DOOR (S/N 236470+)
52 802-007C HHCS 5/16-18X3/4 GR5 (S/N 236470+)
53 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT (S/N 236470+)
54 804-010C WASHER FLAT 5/16 USS PLT (S/N 236470+)
55 310-250S CW TG SPNDL HUB ASSY 7.5" PULL (S/N 239292+)
56 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28 (S/N 239292+)
57 310-457D BLADE HUB MACHINED TOP GREASE (S/N 239292+)
58 310-632D BLADE SPINDLE SHAFT CW HVY TG (S/N 329661+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
58 310-351S SPDL 310-632D CW W/BOLTS
58 310-456D RPBY 310-351S Obsolete (S/N 239292 <-> 329660) Rev. 1
59 310-458A LOW LIFT BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit
59 310-459A MED. LIFT BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit
59 310-460A HIGH LIFT BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit
59 310-461A MULCH BLADE KIT, FDR3590 3 CW Blades per Kit
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 29



Land Pride

Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 212180-) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

,

Pull Cellar Type

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

30



Land Pride

Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 212180-) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG11754 Drawing Image Number
1 802-237C HHCS 5/8-18X4 GR5
2 808-074C V-IDLER PULLEY 5 O.D. (S/N 72225- AT2572)
2 808-128C B-GROOVE IDLER PULLEY 6.25 OD (S/N 72226+ AT2572)
3 310-051D IDLER SPACER
4 808-073C FLAT IDLE PULLEY 6 1/4 O.D. (S/N 72225- AT2572)
4 808-129C FLAT IDLER PULLEY 6 3/4 OD AT2560 (S/N 72226+AT2572)
5 310-132S CW HUB ASSY(315-375S)5PULL 3TB (S/N 72225- AT2572) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
5 310-161S CW HUB ASSY(315-378S)6PULL 3TB (S/N 72226+ AT2572) Rev. 1
5 310-137S CW HUB ASSY(315-375S) 5P 4.5TB AT2560" mower
6 802-229C HHCS 7/16-20X1 1/2 GR8
7 310-138S CW HUB ASSY(315-375S) 5P 7.4TB AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 72225- ) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
7 310-162S CW HUB ASSY(315-378S) 6P 7.4TB (S/N 72226+ AT2572) Rev. 1
8 816-063C V-BELT B144 146.9 E.L. KEVLAR AT2560" Mower
8 816-064C V-BELT B158 160.9 E.L. KEVLAR (S/N 72225- AT2572)
8 816-141C V-BELT B173 175.9 E.L. KEVLAR (S/N 72226+ AT2572)
9 890-171C MWR BLD 1/4 X 20 29/32SD HL CW Standard High Lift Blades 3 per 60" mower
9 890-375C MWR BLD 1/4 X 20 29/32SD ML CW Optional Medium Lift Blades 3 per 60" mower
9 890-204C MWR BLD 5/16X20 29/32SD LL CW Optional Low Lift Blades 3 per 60" mower
9 890-702C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X20.91SD CW Optional Mulch Blades 3 per 60" Mower
9 890-172C MWR BLD 1/4 X25SD HL CW Standard High Lift Blades 3 per 72" mower
9 890-318C MWR BLD 1/4 X25SD ML CW Optional Medium Lift Blades 3 per 72" mower
9 890-200C MWR BLD 5/16 X25SD LL CW Optional Low Lift Blades 3 per 72" mower
9 890-698C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X25SD CW Optional Mulch Blades 3 per 72" Mower
10 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
1" 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
12 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT (S/N 174815+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
12 803-006C NUT HEX 1/4-20 PLT (S/N 174814-) Rev. 1
13 802-567C SP EYE 3/8-16X3 7/8 (S/N 174815+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
13 802-233C SP EYE 1/4-20X2 3/4 (S/N 174814-) Rev. 1
14 807-068C SPRING EXT BELT HANDLE
15 310-088H TAKE-UP HANDLE-NEW SPRING
16 817-028C DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHINGS
17 803-119C NUT LOCK 5/8-18 NYLOK COLLAR P
18 805-017C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 3/4 PLT
19 8.2.2.01144 NUT CASTLE M 24 X2
20 8.3.2.00409 CO FLAT WASHER 25 X 44 X4
21 808-077C RPBY 808-334C AT2560" mower
21 808-335C B-GROOVE PULLEY 11" CAST-IRON
21 808-126C RPBY 808-335C Obsolete (S/N 72226+ AT2572) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
21 808-076C RPBY 808-333C (S/N 72225- AT2572) Rev. 1
22 310-041D GEAR BOX SPACER (S/N 204084-)
23 310-331D KEY 1/4 X11/16 LONG
24 817-050C GEARBOX SHAFT PROTECTOR
25 826-325C GBOX MOWER 50 HP 1:2.5 CW
25 826-203C RPBY 826-325C Obsolete (S/N 204085+) Rev. 3 not compat. w/Rev. 2
25 826-081C RPBY 826-203C Obsolete (S/N 204084-) Rev. 2
25 826-011C RPBY 826-203C (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
26 802-246C HHCS 5/8-18X1 3/4 GR5 Used with 826-081C
26 802-207C HHCS 5/8-18X1 1/2 GR5 Used with 826-011C
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 31



Land Pride

Belt Drive (S/N 212180-) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Section 3: Drive

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

32



Land Pride
Belt Drive (S/N 212180-) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Section 3: Drive

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
27 802-239C HHCS 5/8-18X2 1/2 GR5
28 803-115C NUT HEX 7/16-20 PLT
29 804-014C WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT
30 826-012C RPBY 826-064C
30 826-064C DRVLN C2 34 1.38-6 QD
31 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 Replaces 802-326C & 804-015C. Rev. 2
31 802-326C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR5 Replaced by 802-384C. Rev 1; Use up stock
31 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT Replaced by 802-384C. Rev 1; Use up stock
32 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX 511D Rev. 2
32 310-043D RPBY 804-110C (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
33 310-466A 60" MWR BLADE KIT, LOW LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
33 310-467A 60" MOWER BLADE KIT, MED. LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
33 310-468A 60" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
33 310-469A 60" MWR BLADE KIT, MULCH 3 CW Blades per Kit
33 310-470A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, LOW LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
33 310-471A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, MED. LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
33 310-472A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
33 310-473A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH 3 CW Blades per Kit
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 33



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 212181+) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 34



Land Pride

Section 3: Drive

Belt Drive (S/N 212181+) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG16499 Drawing Image Number
1 802-237C HHCS 5/8-18X4 GR5
2 808-074C V-IDLER PULLEY 5 O.D. (S/N 72225- AT2572)
2 808-128C B-GROOVE IDLER PULLEY 6.25 OD (S/N 72226+ AT2572)
3 310-051D IDLER SPACER
4 808-073C FLAT IDLE PULLEY 6 1/4 O.D. (S/N 72225- AT2572)
4 808-129C FLAT IDLER PULLEY 6 3/4 OD AT2560 (S/N 72226+AT2572)
5 315-375S CW SPINDLE HUB ASSEMBLY 5IN. (S/N 239291-) AT2560
5 315-378S CW SPINDLE HUB ASSEMBLY 6IN. (S/N 239291-) AT2572
6 802-229C HHCS 7/16-20X1 1/2 GR8
7 816-063C V-BELT B144 146.9 E.L. KEVLAR AT2560
7 816-141C V-BELT B173 175.9 E.L. KEVLAR AT2572
8 890-171C MWR BLD 1/4 X 20 29/32SD HL CW Standard High Lift Blades 3 per 60" mower
8 890-375C MWR BLD 1/4 X 20 29/32SD ML CW Optional Medium Lift Blades 3 per 60" mower
8 890-204C MWR BLD 5/16X20 29/32SD LL CW Optional Low Lift Blades 3 per 60" mower
8 890-702C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X20.91SD CW Optional Mulch Blades 3 per 60" Mower
8 890-172C MWR BLD 1/4 X25SD HL CW Standard High Lift Blades 3 per 72" mower
8 890-318C MWR BLD 1/4 X25SD ML CW Optional Medium Lift Blades 3 per 72" mower
8 890-200C MWR BLD 5/16 X25SD LL CW Optional Low Lift Blades 3 per 72" mower
8 890-698C MWR BLD MULCH 1/4X25SD CW Optional Mulch Blades 3 per 72" Mower
9 804-022C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/8 PLT
10 803-022C NUT HEX 5/8-18 PLT
11 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT
12 802-567C SP EYE 3/8-16X3 7/8
13 807-068C SPRING EXT BELT HANDLE
14 310-088H TAKE-UP HANDLE-NEW SPRING
15 817-028C DOUBLE DISK ARM PIVOT BUSHINGS
16 803-119C NUT LOCK 5/8-18 NYLOK COLLAR P
17 805-017C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 3/4 PLT
18 8.2.2.01144 NUT CASTLE M 24 X 2
19 8.3.2.00409 CO FLAT WASHER 25 X44 X4
20 808-334C B-GROOVE PULLEY 10" CAST-IRON (S/N 359859+) AT25 60" mowers Rev. 2
20 808-077C RPBY 808-334C (S/N 359858-) Rev. 1
20 808-076C RPBY 808-333C (S/N 359858-) Rev. 1
20 808-335C B-GROOVE PULLEY 11" CAST-IRON (S/N NR +) AT2572 mowers Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
20 808-126C RPBY 808-335C Obsolete (S/N NR -) Rev. 1
21 310-041D GEAR BOX SPACER
22 310-331D KEY 1/4 X11/16 LONG
23 817-050C GEARBOX SHAFT PROTECTOR (S/N 220346-)
24 826-325C GBOX MOWER 50 HP 1:2.5 CW (S/N 335075+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
24 826-203C RPBY 826-325C Obsolete (S/N 335074-) Rev. 1
25 802-207C HHCS 5/8-18X1 1/2 GR5
26 802-239C HHCS 5/8-18X2 1/2 GR5
27 803-115C NUT HEX 7/16-20 PLT
28 804-014C WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT
29 826-064C DRVLN C2 34 1.38-6 QD
29 826-012C RPBY 826-064C Obsolete
30 802-695C HFS 1/2-20X2 GR8 (S/N 329661+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
30 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 (S/N 329660-) Rev. 1
31 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX. 511D
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 35



Land Pride
Belt Drive (S/N 212181+) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Section 3: Drive

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

36



Land Pride
Belt Drive (S/N 212181+) (AT2560 & AT2572)

Section 3: Drive

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
32 990-109R TUBE NYLON 1/40D X 062WL (S/N 239291-)
33 800-193C GREASE ZERK 1/8NPT 45-DEG (S/N 239291-)
34 800-372C FTG TUBE, PUSH CONNECT 1/8NPT
34 800-157C RPBY 800-372C Obsolete (S/N 239291-)
35 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
36 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG
37 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436
38 808-075C B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D. AT2560,
38 808-127C B-GROOVE DRIVE PULLEY 6 O.D. AT2572
39 822-161C BRG 1.18IDX2.440D 6206 W/SHLD
40 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH (S/N 329661+)
41 310-348S SPDL 310-637D CW W/BOLT
41 310-361D RPBY 310-348S Obsolete (S/N 239292 <-> 329660)
42 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
43 310-300D BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED)
44 310-248S CW TG SPINDLE HUB ASSY 5" PULL (S/N 239292+)
44 310-249S CW TG SPINDLE HUB ASSY 6" PULL (S/N 239292+) AT2572
45 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28 (S/N 239292+)
46 310-457D BLADE HUB MACHINED TOP GREASE (S/N 239292+)
47 310-630D BLADE SPINDLE SHAFT CW TG (S/N 329661+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
47 310-349S SPDL 310-630D CW W/BOLT
47 310-454D RPBY 310-349S Obsolete (S/N 239292 <-> 329660) Rev. 1
48 310-466A 60" MWR BLADE KIT, LOW LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
48 310-467A 60" MOWER BLADE KIT, MED. LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
48 310-468A 60" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
48 310-469A 60" MWR BLADE KIT, MULCH 3 CW Blades per Kit
48 310-470A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, LOW LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
48 310-471A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, MED. LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
48 310-472A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, HIGH LIFT 3 CW Blades per Kit
48 310-473A 72" MOWER BLADE KIT, MULCH 3 CW Blades per Kit
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 37



Land Pride
Belt Take-Up (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT2684, AT 2660

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

38



Land Pride
Belt Take-Up (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG18885 Drawing Image Number

1 802-657C HFS 5/8-11 X1 3/4 GR8

2 808-129C FLAT IDLER PULLEY 6 3/4 OD

3 804-019C WASHER FLAT 5/8 USS PLT

4 310-494D SPACER BUSHING

5 310-493D SPRING IDLER BRACKET

6 803-263C NUT HEX FLANGE LOCK 5/8-11 PLT

7 807-068C SPRING EXT BELT HANDLE

8 890-641C CHAIN WELD 1/4 G43 X 3 LINK

9 802-668C EYE BOLT OPEN 3/8-16X3 1/2

10 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

11 804-021C WASHER FLAT 5/8 SAE PLT

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 39



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-097S)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 40



Land Pride

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-097S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 10333 Drawing Image Number
310-097S CW HUB ASSY(310-228S)7.5P 9TB Complete assembly
1 310-353S SPDL 310-638D CW W/BOLT
1 310-225D RPBY 310-353S Obsolete
2 822-096C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD
3 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH
4 808-268C C-GROOVE PULLEY 7 1/2 OD Rev 2
4 808-106C PULLEY SPINDLE 7-1/2 C GROOVE Rev 1
5 890-163C REP BY 800-055C
6 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
7 800-075C ZERK 5/16-24 STRAIGHT #1711B
8 310-242D LH & RH GREASE TUBE
9 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436 (S/N 174548+) Rev 2
9 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT (S/N 174547-) Rev 1
10 822-162C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD (S/N 174548+) Rev 2
10 822-096C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD (S/N 174547-) Rev 1
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 41



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-110S)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 42



Land Pride

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-110S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10433 Drawing Image Number
310-110S CW HUB GRS EXT KIT W/310-228S Complete assembly

1 310-353S SPDL 310-638D CW W/BOLT

1 310-225D RPBY 310-353S Obsolete

2 822-096C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD

3 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH

4 808-268C C-GROOVE PULLEY 7 1/2 OD

4 808-106C PULLEY SPINDLE 7-1/2 C GROOVE

5 890-163C REP BY 800-055C

6 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR

7 800-075C ZERK 5/16-24 STRAIGHT #1711B

8 310-236D 90 CENTER GREASE TUBE

9 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436 S/N 174548+

9 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT S/N 174547-

10 803-184C NUT HEX PIPE JAM 1/8-27 NPSF S/N 59102+

1 822-162C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD S/N 174548+

1 822-096C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD S/N 174547-

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 43



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-138S)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 44



Land Pride

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-138S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 78599 Drawing Image Number
310-138S CW HUB ASSY(315-375S) 5P 7.4TB Complete assembly
1 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 S/N 90040+
1 802-695C HFS 1/2-20X2 GR8 For counter bored shaft
1 802-326C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR5 (S/N 90039-) Used with 804-015C
2 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT S/N 90039-
3 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX 511D
3 310-043D RPBY 804-110C Obsolete
4 310-300D BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED) S/N 30988+
4 310-033D BLADE HUB, FD - 1 5/8 S/N 30987-
5 310-348S SPDL 310-637D CW W/BOLT
5 310-361D RPBY 310-348S (Obsolete) S/N 107301 to 239292
5 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8
5 310-299D RPBY 310-179A (Obsolete) S/N 30988 to 107300
5 310-032D BLADE SPINDLE S/N 30987-
6 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8 S/N 107301+
7 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG
7 890-163C REP BY 800-055C S/N 107300-
8 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH S/N 30988 to 239292
8 310-036D SPINDLE HUB - MACH S/N 30987-
9 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
10 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
1" 800-075C ZERK 5/16-24 STRAIGHT #1711B
12 310-126D 72 GREASE TUBE
13 803-184C NUT HEX PIPE JAM 1/8-27 NPSF
14 808-075C B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D.
15 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436 S/N 174548+
15 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT S/N 174547-
16 822-161C BRG 1.18IDX2.440D 6206 W/SHLD S/N 174548+
16 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206 S/N 174547-
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 45



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-161S)

Applies to Models: AT 2572

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 46



Land Pride
Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-161S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 2572

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG12041 Drawing Image Number
310-161S CW HUB ASSY(315-378S)6PULL 3TB Complete assembly
1 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 S/N 90040+
1 802-695C HFS 1/2-20X2 GR8 For counter bored shaft
1 802-326C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR5 (S/N 90039-) Used with 804-015C
2 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT (S/N 90039-) Replaced by 802-384C
3 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX 511D
3 310-043D RPBY 804-110C Obsolete
4 310-300D BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED)
5 310-348S SPDL 310-637D CW W/BOLT
5 310-361D RPBY 310-348S (Obsolete) S/N 107301+
5 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8
5 310-299D RPBY 310-179A (Obsolete) S/N 107300~
6 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8 S/N 107301+
7 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG S/N 107301+
7 890-163C REP BY 800-055C S/N 107300-
8 808-127C B-GROOVE DRIVE PULLEY 6 O.D.
9 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
10 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
1" 800-075C ZERK 5/16-24 STRAIGHT #1711B
12 310-312D LUBE FITTING 3 EXTENSION
13 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT S/N 144067+
14 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 47



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-162S)

Applies to Models: AT 2572

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 48



Land Pride

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-162S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 2572

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10427 Drawing Image Number
310-162S CW HUB ASSY(315-378S) 6P 7.4TB Complete assembly
1 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 S/N 90040+
1 802-695C HFS 1/2-20X2 GR8 For counter bored shaft
1 802-326C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR5 (S/N 90039-) Used with 804-015C
2 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT S/N 90039-
3 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX 511D
3 310-043D RPBY 804-110C Obsolete
4 310-300D BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED) S/N 30988+
4 310-033D BLADE HUB, FD - 1 5/8 S/N 30987-
5 310-348S SPDL 310-637D CW W/BOLT
5 310-361D RPBY 310-348S (Obsolete) S/N 107301 to 239292
5 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8
5 310-299D RPBY 310-179A (Obsolete) S/N 30988 to 107300
5 310-032D BLADE SPINDLE S/N 30987-
6 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8 S/N 107301+
7 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG
7 890-163C REP BY 800-055C S/N 107300-
8 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH S/N 30988 to 239292
8 310-036D SPINDLE HUB - MACH S/N 30987-
9 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
10 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
1" 800-075C ZERK 5/16-24 STRAIGHT #1711B
12 310-126D 72 GREASE TUBE
13 803-184C NUT HEX PIPE JAM 1/8-27 NPSF
14 808-127C B-GROOVE DRIVE PULLEY 6 O.D. S/N 72226+
14 808-075C B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D. S/N 72225-
15 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436 S/N 174548+
15 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT S/N 174547-
16 822-161C BRG 1.18IDX2.440D 6206 W/SHLD S/N 174548+
16 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206 S/N 174547-
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 49



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-228S)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 50



Land Pride

Hub & Spindle Assembly (310-228S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG30336 Drawing Image Number
310-228S CW SPINDLE HUB ASSY 7.5PULLEY Complete assembly

1 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR

2 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG

3 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436

4 808-268C C-GROOVE PULLEY 7 1/2 OD

4 808-106C PULLEY SPINDLE 7-1/2 C GROOVE

5 822-162C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD

6 800-372C FTG TUBE, PUSH CONNECT 1/8NPT

6 800-157C RPBY 800-372C Obsolete

7 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH

8 310-353S SPDL 310-638D CW W/BOLT

8 310-225D RPBY 310-353S Obsolete

9 822-096C BRG 1.37IDX2.440D 6007 W/SHLD

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 51



Land Pride
Hub Assembly (310-132S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 2572

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

52



Land Pride
Hub Assembly (310-132S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 2572

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 78591 Drawing Image Number
310-132S CW HUB ASSY(315-375S)5PULL 3TB Complete assembly
1 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 Replaces 802-326C & 804-015C
1 802-326C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR5 Replaced by 802-384C
2 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT Replaced by 802-384C
3 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX 51ID
3 310-043D RPBY 804-110C Obsolete
4 310-300D BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED) S/N 30988+
4 310-033D BLADE HUB, FD - 1 5/8 S/N 30987-
5 310-348S SPDL 310-637D CW W/BOLT
5 310-361D RPBY 310-348S (Obsolete) S/N 107301+
5 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8
5 310-299D RPBY 310-179A (Obsolete) S/N 30988 to 107300
5 310-032D BLADE SPINDLE S/N 30987-
6 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8 Includes items 5, 7 and 13
7 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG S/N 107301+
7 890-163C REP BY 800-055C S/N 107300-
8 808-075C B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D.
8 808-127C B-GROOVE DRIVE PULLEY 6 O.D.
9 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
10 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
1" 800-075C ZERK 5/16-24 STRAIGHT #1711B
12 310-312D LUBE FITTING 3 EXTENSION
13 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436 S/N 174548+
13 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT S/N 174547-
14 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH S/N 30988+
14 310-036D SPINDLE HUB - MACH S/N 30987-
15 822-161C BRG 1.18IDX2.440D 6206 W/SHLD
15 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 53



Land Pride Section 3: Drive

Hub Assembly (310-137S)

Applies to Models: AT 2560

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P



Land Pride
Hub Assembly (310-137S)

Section 3: Drive

Applies to Models: AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 78590 Drawing Image Number
310-137S CW HUB ASSY(315-375S) 5P 4.5TB Complete assembly
1 802-384C HFS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR8 Replaces 802-326C & 804-015C
1 802-326C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/4 GR5 Replaced by 802-384C
2 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT Replaced by 802-384C
3 804-110C WASHER BLADE 20DX 56 THKX.51ID
3 310-043D RPBY 804-110C Obsolete
4 310-300D BLADE HUB - 7/8 (PLATED) S/N 30988+
4 310-033D BLADE HUB, FD - 1 5/8 S/N 30987-
5 310-348S SPDL 310-637D CW W/BOLT
5 310-361D RPBY 310-348S (Obsolete) S/N 107301+
5 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8
5 310-299D RPBY 310-179A (Obsolete) S/N 30988 to 107300
5 310-032D BLADE SPINDLE S/N 30987-
6 310-179A BLADE SPINDLE W/KEY 1/4SQ X7/8 Includes items 5, 7 and 13
7 172-242D 1/4 SQ. KEY X7/8 LG S/N 107301+
7 890-163C REP BY 800-055C S/N 107300-
8 808-075C B-GROOVE PULLEY 5 O.D.
9 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
10 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR
1" 800-075C ZERK 5/16-24 STRAIGHT #1711B
12 310-042D LUBE FITTING 4 1/2 EXTENSION
13 804-093C WASHER FLAT 3/4 HARD ASTMF436 S/N 174548+
13 804-025C WASHER FLAT 3/4 SAE PLT S/N 174547-
14 310-224D BLADE HUB - MACH S/N 30988+
14 310-036D SPINDLE HUB - MACH S/N 30987-
15 822-161C BRG 1.18IDX2.440D 6206 W/SHLD
15 822-006C BRG BALL 30IDX620D 206
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 55



Land Pride Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-055C) Comer

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 56



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-055C) Comer

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10484 Drawing Image Number
826-055C GEARBOX LF-135A W/LP HUB (Obsolete) Complete assembly
1 0.135.5001.00 CO GEAR 222
2 0.135.0301.00 CO CASTING
3 0.135.2003.00 CO SHAFT 1 3/8
4 0.135.6009.00 CO PINION SHAFT 213
4 0.135.6002.00 RPBY 0.135.6009.00 Obsolete
5 0.135.7101.00 CO SPACER
6 0.141.1300.00 COVER
7 1.135.7100.00 CO WASHER PROTECTIVE
8 8.0.1.00000 BRG #6007
9 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207
9 80100870 RPBY 822-166C Obsolete
10 822-188C BRG BALL 6208
10 050007 RPBY 822-188C Obsolete
10 8.0.1.00871 RPBY 050007 Obsolete
1 8.2.2.00515 CO NUT, CASTLE M24 X2
12 8.3.2.00409 CO FLAT WASHER 25 X44 X4
13 8.4.1.00993 CO PARALLEL KEY B 10 X8 X 30
14 8.5.1.00029 CO SNAP RING 40 UNI 7435
15 8.5.2.00030 CO SNAP RING 80 UNI 7437
16 8.5.3.00955 CO SNAP RING SB 81
17 8.5.3.01057 CO SPLIT RING SB 125
18 8.6.6.00201 CO PLUG 3/8 (SOLID PLUG)
19 8.7.1.00748 CO DOUBLE LIP SEAL 40X80X12
19 8.7.1.01171 RPBY 8.7.1.00748 Obsolete
20 060127 OMNI SEAL-INPUT CR13930
20 8.7.3.00028 RPBY 060127 Obsolete
20 8.7.3.01172 RPBY 8.7.3.00028 Obsolete
21 8.7.6.01058 RING GASKET OR-4462
22 A244.501 CO SHIM KIT 40.3 51.5
22 0.244.7500.00 RPBY A244.501 Obsolete
23 826-058C DRIVE PULLEY HUB - MACH.
24 805-017C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 3/4 PLT
25 8.7.0.00693 CO CAP 52 X7
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 57



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-081C) Comer

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 58



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-081C) Comer

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 78258 Drawing Image Number
826-081C RPBY 826-203C (Obsolete) Complete Assembly

1 0.141.0330.00 COMER HOUSING

2 8.4.1.00889 KEY, 10 X8 X 30

3 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207

3 80100870 RPBY 822-166C Obsolete

4 8.7.0.00693 CO CAP 52 X7

5 U0.141.2100.00 KEYED SHAFT, 1 3/8 Z6

5 0.141.2100.00 RPBY U0.141.2100.00 Obsolete

6 0.141.5000.00 RING BEVEL GEAR, Z34, M 3.36

7 0.141.7100.00 SPACER

8 800-264C SNAP RING INT 2.835 (72MM)

8 8.5.2.00131 REP BY 800-264C

9 85100005 SNAP RING

10 8.2.2.01144 NUT CASTLE M 24 X2

11 8.3.2.00409 CO FLAT WASHER 25 X44 X4

12 8.5.3.00915 SPLIT RING, SB 72

13 8.7.1.00152 OIL SEAL, 35 X72 X12/10

14 A.259.500 CO ADJUST SPACER KIT, 35.3 X48

14 0.259.7500.00 RPBY A.259.500 Obsolete

15 0.141.6001.00 PINION SHAFT, 212 M 3.36

16 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8

17 8.0.1.00000 BRG #6007

18 0.141.1300.00 COVER

19 8.5.3.01057 CO SPLIT RING SB 125

20 8.7.6.01058 RING GASKET OR-4462

21 060127 OMNI SEAL-INPUT CR13930

21 8.7.3.00028 RPBY 060127 Obsolete

22 805-017C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 3/4 PLT

23 310-331D KEY 1/4 X11/16 LONG Rev 2

23 123-004D KEY 1/4 X1 Rev 1

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 59



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-081C) ITG

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 60



Land Pride Section 4: Gearboxes
Gearbox (826-081C) ITG
Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 13996 Drawing Image Number
826-081C RPBY 826-203C Obsolete

1 18-021 ITG GEARBOX HOUSING

2 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207 Rev 2

2 04-004 RPBY 822-166C (Obsolete) Rev 1

3 140000 OMNI PIPE PLUG 1/2" SQ HEAD

3 09-002 RPBY 140000 (Obsolete) Rev 2

3 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269

3 8.6.7.00269 RPBY 826-497C

3 140033 RPBY 8.6.7.00269 Obsolete

3 09-008 RPBY 140033 (Obsolete) Rev 1

4 02-035 ITG INPUT SHAFT

5 21-012 ITG RETAINING RING

6 03-036 ITG 30 TOOTH INPUT GEAR

7 08-004A ITG INPUT CAP GASKET 0.25MM

8 08-004B ITG INPUT CAP GASKET 0.10MM

9 804-158C WASHER SPRING LOCK M10 PLT

9 07-001 RPBY 804-158C Obsolete

10 06-012 ITG M10 X 1.5 X25 CAP SCREW

1" 20-007 ITG INPUT CAP

12 09-009 ITG CAP PLUG

13 08-005A ITG OUTPUT CAP GASKET 0.25MM

14 08-005B ITG OUTPUT CAP GASKET 0.10MM

15 20-003 ITG OUTPUT CAP

16 05-005 ITG OUTPUT OIL SEAL

17 805-017C PIN COTTER 3/16 X1 3/4 PLT

18 803-095C NUT HEX SLOTTED 1-14

18 11-007 RPBY 803-095C Obsolete

19 07-005 ITG BLADE HUB WASHER

20 03-037 ITG 12 TOOTH OUTPUT PIN & SHFT

21 10-002 ITG BRG SPACER

22 822-188C BRG BALL 6208 Rev 3

22 050007 RPBY 822-188C (Obsolete) Rev 2

22 04-003 RPBY 822-188C (Obsolete) Rev 1

23 05-002 ITG INPUT OIL SEAL

24 310-331D KEY 1/4 X 11/16 LONG Rev 2

24 123-004D KEY 1/4 X1 Rev 1

25 811-320C SP SAFETY VALVE 1/8MNPT

25 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269

25 8.6.7.00269 RPBY 826-497C

25 140033 RPBY 8.6.7.00269 (Obsolete) S/N 146786+

25 09-008 RPBY 140033 (Obsolete) S/N 146785~

25 811-045C PL 1/2MNPT SQ HD (S/N 100024 <--> 122086)
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 61



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-203C) OMNI

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 62



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-203C) OMNI

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 16020 Drawing Image Number
826-203C RPBY 826-325C (Obsolete) Complete assembly

1 110192 OMNI SCREW-5/16"-18UNC X 7/8

2 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT

2 130006 RPBY 804-009C Obsolete

3 020224 OMNI CAP-INPUT

4 070246 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.10MM Quantity varies

5 070247 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.20MM Quantity varies

6 070248 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.30MM Quantity varies

7 070249 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.50MM Quantity varies

8 060127 OMNI SEAL-INPUT CR13930

9 822-188C BRG BALL 6208

9 050007 RPBY 822-188C Obsolete

10 200140 OMNI RTNG. RING 36MM RC DSH-36

11 040335 OMNI SHAFT-INPUT 1-3/8"-6 SPLN

12 200141 OMNI RTNG. RING 38MM RC DSH-38

13 030459 OMNI GEAR-INPUT 30T

14 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM

14 090179 RPBY 090180 Obsolete

15 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM

16 090181 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.30MM

17 110009 OMNI SCREW-1/4"-20 UNC X 3/4"

18 130028 OMNI LOCKWASHR 1/4" SPLIT TYPE

19 240280 OMNI INSPECTION COVER

20 010175 OMNI HOUSING-RC-25

20 010252 RPBY 010175 Obsolete

21 140047 OMNI PLUG SQ.HD.1/2-14NPT W/DP

22 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269

22 8.6.7.00269 RPBY 826-497C Obsolete

22 140033 RPBY 8.6.7.00269 Obsolete

23 030458 OMNI PINION OUTPUT 12T Obsolete

24 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM

24 090182 RPBY 090183 Obsolete

25 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM

26 090184 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM

27 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207

27 050006 RPBY 822-166C Obsolete

28 200000 OMNI RETAINING RING

29 090190 OMNI SPACER OUTPUT

30 070250 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.10MM Quantity varies

31 070251 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.20MM Quantity varies

32 070252 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.30MM Quantity varies

33 070253 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.50MM Quantity varies

34 060128 OMNI SEAL-OUTPUT CR15822

35 020225 OMNI CAP-OUTPUT

36 120050 OMNI NUT HEX SLOTTED, 1-14UNC

37 F6330550 COTTER PIN D5X50

37 100001 RPBY F6330550 Obsolete

38 140017 OMNI PLUG PIPE SQ HD1/8-27NPTF

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 63



Land Pride Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-203C) OMNI

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 64



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-203C) OMNI

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
39 090189 OMNI SPACER INPUT
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 65



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-206C) OMNI

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 66



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-206C) OMNI

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 15934 Drawing Image Number
826-206C RPBY 826-326C (Obsolete) Complete assembly
1 110192 OMNI SCREW-5/16"-18UNC X 7/8
2 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT
2 130006 RPBY 804-009C Obsolete
3 020224 OMNI CAP-INPUT
4 070249 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.50MM
5 070248 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.30MM
6 070247 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.20MM
7 070246 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.10MM
8 060127 OMNI SEAL-INPUT CR13930
9 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET
9 050170 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete
10 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET
10 050172 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete
11 200140 OMNI RTNG. RING 36MM RC DSH-36
12 040335 OMNI SHAFT-INPUT 1-3/8"-6 SPLN
13 200141 OMNI RTNG. RING 38MM RC DSH-38
14 030457 OMNI GEAR INPUT, 34T
15 090181 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.30MM
16 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM
17 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM
17 090179 RPBY 090180 Obsolete
18 110009 OMNI SCREW-1/4"-20 UNC X 3/4"
19 130028 OMNI LOCKWASHR 1/4" SPLIT TYPE
20 240280 OMNI INSPECTION COVER
21 010175 OMNI HOUSING-RC-25
22 140047 OMNI PLUG SQ.HD.1/2-14NPT W/DP
23 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269
23 8.6.7.00269 RPBY 826-497C Obsolete
23 140033 RPBY 8.6.7.00269 Obsolete
24 030456 OMNI PINION-OUTPUT 12T Obsolete
25 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM
25 090182 RPBY 090183 Obsolete
26 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM
27 090184 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM
28 822-191C BRG ROLLER 1.57IDX3.140D SET
28 050197 RPBY 822-191C Obsolete
29 822-191C BRG ROLLER 1.57IDX3.140D SET
29 050195 RPBY 822-191C Obsolete
30 090185 OMNI SPACER OUTPUT
31 090186 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.10MM
32 090187 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM
33 090188 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM
34 200000 OMNI RETAINING RING
35 070250 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.10MM
36 070253 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.50MM
37 070252 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.30MM
38 070251 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.20MM
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 67



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-206C) OMNI

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 68



Land Pride Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-206C) OMNI

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
39 060128 OMNI SEAL-OUTPUT CR15822

40 020225 OMNI CAP-OUTPUT

41 120050 OMNI NUT HEX SLOTTED, 1-14UNC

42 F6330550 COTTER PIN D5X50

42 100001 RPBY F6330550 Obsolete

43 140017 OMNI PLUG PIPE SQ HD1/8-27NPTF

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 69



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-293C) OMNI

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 70



Land Pride

Gearbox (826-293C) OMNI

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18705 Drawing Image Number
826-293C RPBY 826-325C Obsolete

1 110192 OMNI SCREW-5/16"-18UNC X 7/8

2 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT

3 020224 OMNI CAP-INPUT

4 070246 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.10MM

5 070247 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.20MM

6 070248 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.30MM

7 070249 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.50MM

8 060127 OMNI SEAL-INPUT CR13930

9 822-188C BRG BALL 6208 Rev 2

9 050007 RPBY 822-188C (Obsolete) Rev 1

10 200140 OMNI RTNG. RING 36MM RC DSH-36

11 040491 OMNI SHAFT INPUT 1 3/8" - 6A

12 200141 OMNI RTNG. RING 38MM RC DSH-38

13 030459 OMNI GEAR-INPUT 30T

14 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM

14 090179 RPBY 090180 Obsolete

15 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM

16 090181 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.30MM

17 110009 OMNI SCREW-1/4"-20 UNC X 3/4"

18 130028 OMNI LOCKWASHR 1/4" SPLIT TYPE

19 240280 OMNI INSPECTION COVER

20 010175 OMNI HOUSING-RC-25

20 010252 RPBY 010175 Obsolete

21 140047 OMNI PLUG SQ.HD.1/2-14NPT W/DP

22 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269

22 8.6.7.00269 RPBY 826-497C Obsolete

22 140033 RPBY 8.6.7.00269 Obsolete

23 030458 OMNI PINION OUTPUT 12T Obsolete

24 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM

24 090182 RPBY 090183 Obsolete

25 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM

26 090184 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM

27 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207 Rev 2

27 050006 RPBY 822-166C (Obsolete) Rev 1

28 200000 OMNI RETAINING RING

29 090190 OMNI SPACER OUTPUT

30 070250 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.10MM

31 070251 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.20MM

32 070252 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.30MM

33 070253 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.50MM

34 060128 OMNI SEAL-OUTPUT CR15822

35 020225 OMNI CAP-OUTPUT

36 120050 OMNI NUT HEX SLOTTED, 1-14UNC

37 F6330550 COTTER PIN D5X50

37 100001 RPBY F6330550 Obsolete

38 140017 OMNI PLUG PIPE SQ HD1/8-27NPTF

39 090189 OMNI SPACER INPUT

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 71



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-293C) OMNI

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 72



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-293C) OMNI

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
40 090341 OMNI SPACER, INPUT
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 73



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-296C) OMNI

Applies to Models: AT 3590, AT 2584, AT 2684

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 74



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-296C) OMNI

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT 3590, AT 2584, AT 2684

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18948 Drawing Image Number
826-296C RPBY 826-326C (Obsolete) Complete assembly

1 110192 OMNI SCREW-5/16"-18UNC X 7/8

2 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT

2 130006 RPBY 804-009C Obsolete

3 020224 OMNI CAP-INPUT

4 070249 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.50MM

5 070248 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.30MM

6 070247 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.20MM

7 070246 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.10MM

8 060127 OMNI SEAL-INPUT CR13930

9 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET

9 050170 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete

10 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET

10 050172 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete

11 200140 OMNI RTNG. RING 36MM RC DSH-36

12 040491 OMNI SHAFT INPUT 1 3/8" - 6A

13 200141 OMNI RTNG. RING 38MM RC DSH-38

14 030457 OMNI GEAR INPUT, 34T

15 090181 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.30MM

16 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM

17 090179 RPBY 090180 Obsolete

18 110009 OMNI SCREW-1/4"-20 UNC X 3/4"

19 130028 OMNI LOCKWASHR 1/4" SPLIT TYPE

20 240280 OMNI INSPECTION COVER

21 010175 OMNI HOUSING-RC-25

21 010252 RPBY 010175 Obsolete

22 140047 OMNI PLUG SQ.HD.1/2-14NPT W/DP

23 140000 OMNI PIPE PLUG 1/2" SQ HEAD (S/N 215411+) 3-5 Lbs. Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1

23 826-497C COMER VENT #8.6.7.00269

23 8.6.7.00269 RPBY 826-497C (Obsolete) 7.7-15 Lbs. (Owners choice)

23 140033 RPBY 8.6.7.00269 (Obsolete) S/N 215410- Rev 1

24 030456 OMNI PINION-OUTPUT 12T Obsolete

25 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM

25 090182 RPBY 090183 Obsolete

26 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM

27 090184 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM

28 822-191C BRG ROLLER 1.57IDX3.140D SET

28 050197 RPBY 822-191C Obsolete

29 822-191C BRG ROLLER 1.57IDX3.140D SET

29 050195 RPBY 822-191C Obsolete

30 090185 OMNI SPACER OUTPUT

31 090186 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.10MM

32 090187 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM

33 090188 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM

34 200000 OMNI RETAINING RING

35 070250 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.10MM

36 070251 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.20MM

37 070252 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.30MM

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 75



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-296C) OMNI

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 76



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-296C) OMNI

Section 4: Gearboxes

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

38 070253 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.50MM

39 060128 OMNI SEAL-OUTPUT CR15822

40 020225 OMNI CAP-OUTPUT

41 120050 OMNI NUT HEX SLOTTED, 1-14UNC

42 F6330550 COTTER PIN D5X50

42 100001 RPBY F6330550 Obsolete

43 140017 OMNI PLUG PIPE SQ HD1/8-27NPTF

44 090341 OMNI SPACER, INPUT

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 77



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-311C) OMNI

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT 2684

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 78



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-311C) OMNI

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT 2684

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 19602 Drawing Image Number
826-311C RPBY 826-326C Obsolete
1 110192 OMNI SCREW-5/16"-18UNC X 7/8
2 804-009C WASHER LOCK SPRING 5/16 PLT
2 130006 RPBY 804-009C Obsolete
3 020224 OMNI CAP-INPUT
4 070249 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.50MM
5 070248 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.30MM
6 070247 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.20MM
7 070246 OMNI GASKET-INPUT 0.10MM
8 060127 OMNI SEAL-INPUT CR13930
9 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET
9 050170 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete
10 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET
10 050172 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete
1 200140 OMNI RTNG. RING 36 MM RC DSH-36
12 040491 OMNI SHAFT INPUT 1 3/8" - 6A
13 200141 OMNI RTNG. RING 38MM RC DSH-38
14 030457 OMNI GEAR INPUT, 34T
15 090181 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.30MM
16 090180 OMNI SHIM INPUT 0.20MM
17 090179 RPBY 090180 Obsolete
18 110009 OMNI SCREW-1/4"-20 UNC X 3/4"
19 130028 OMNI LOCKWASHR 1/4" SPLIT TYPE
20 240280 OMNI INSPECTION COVER
21 010175 OMNI HOUSING-RC-25
21 010252 RPBY 010175 Obsolete
22 140047 OMNI PLUG SQ.HD.1/2-14NPT W/DP
23 140000 OMNI PIPE PLUG 1/2" SQ HEAD
24 030456 OMNI PINION-OUTPUT 12T Obsolete
25 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM
25 090182 RPBY 090183 Obsolete
26 090183 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM
27 090184 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM
28 822-191C BRG ROLLER 1.57IDX3.140D SET
28 050197 RPBY 822-191C Obsolete
29 822-191C BRG ROLLER 1.57IDX3.140D SET
29 050195 RPBY 822-191C Obsolete
30 310-580D OMNI OUTPUT SPACER 27MM
31 090186 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.10MM
32 090187 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.20MM
33 090188 OMNI SHIM OUTPUT 0.30MM
34 200000 OMNI RETAINING RING
35 070250 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.10MM
36 070251 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.20MM
37 070252 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.30MM
38 070253 OMNI GASKET-OUTPUT 0.50MM
39 060128 OMNI SEAL-OUTPUT CR15822
40 020225 OMNI CAP-OUTPUT
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 79



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-311C) OMNI

This Page Intentionally Left Blank

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 80



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-311C) OMNI

Section 4: Gearboxes

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

41 120050 OMNI NUT HEX SLOTTED, 1-14UNC

42 F6330550 COTTER PIN D5X50

42 100001 RPBY F6330550 Obsolete

43 140017 OMNI PLUG PIPE SQ HD1/8-27NPTF

44 090341 OMNI SPACER, INPUT

45 310-581D OMNI OUTPUT SHAFT SHIM 2MM Obsolete

46 310-582D OMNI HOUSING TAKE-UP SPACER

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 81



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-325C) Comer

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

=

7o
Jm\

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

82



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-325C) Comer

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 26956 Drawing Image Number

826-325C GBOX MOWER 50 HP 1:2.5 CW
1 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
2 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
3 0.195.1300.00 CO COVER
4 0.195.2000.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1" 3/8 Z6
5 8.7.0.00744 CO CAP 72 X10
6 8.5.2.00131 REP BY 800-264C
7 A.248.7500 COMER SHIM KIT 71.7
8 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET
8 8.0.9.00026 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete
9 8.5.1.00680 CO SNAP RING 40 UNI 7436
10 0.259.7525.00 CO SHIM 35.3 X48 X 2.5
11 0.195.0300.00 CO HOUSING
12 8.0.9.00102 CO ROLLER BRG 32208 CL-B
13 0.278.7103.00 CO NUT M40 X 1.5
14 8.7.3.00081 CO OIL SEAL 35 X80 X 10 RTA35
15 1.195.7100.00 CO PROTECTIVE FLAT WASHER
16 8.5.3.00955 CO SNAP RING SB 81
17 8.3.2.00409 CO FLAT WASHER 25 X44 X4
18 8.2.2.01144 NUT CASTLE M 24 X2
19 826-487C COMER 8.4.7.00516 COTTER
19 8.4.7.00516 RPBY 826-487C Obsolete
20 A244.501 CO SHIM KIT 40.3 51.5
21 0.195.5001.00 CO PINION z12 M5
22 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207
23 8.7.3.00055 RPBY 8.7.1.00152
24 0.195.6001.00 CO CROWN GEAR Z30 M5
25 U0.195.7101.00 RPBY 826-488C

Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 3.5
Pints
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 83



Land Pride

Section 4: Gearboxes

Gearbox (826-326C) Comer

Applies to Models: AT3590, AT2584, AT 2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

AVAILABLE
ASSET

CROWN Bp— / T,
AND PINION ‘(\J / @/
ONLY =~
o

B | -
CJ’: [ab) Al
A A8
1= $).— 8
R 9

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 84



Land Pride
Gearbox (826-326C) Comer

Section 4: Gearboxes

Applies to Models: AT 3590, AT2584, AT 2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 30000 Image No.
826-326C GBOX MOWER 50 HP 1:2.8 CW Complete assembly
1 8.6.5.00006 CO OIL PLUG 3/8
2 8.1.1.00501 CO BOLT M10X22 HHB
3 0.195.1300.00 CO COVER
4 0.195.2000.00 CO INPUT SHAFT 1" 3/8 Z6
5 8.7.0.00744 CO CAP 72 X10
6 800-264C SNAP RING INT 2.835 (72MM)
6 8.5.2.00131 REP BY 800-264C
7 A.248.500 COMER SHIM KIT 71.7
8 822-167C BRG ROLLER 1.37IDX2.830D SET
8 8.0.9.00026 RPBY 822-167C Obsolete
9 8.5.1.00680 CO SNAP RING 40 UNI 7436
10 0.259.7525.00 CO SHIM 35.3 X48 X 2.5
11 0.195.0300.00 CO HOUSING
12 8.0.9.00102 CO ROLLER BRG 32208 CL-B
13 0.278.7103.00 CO NUT M40 X 1.5
14 8.7.3.00081 CO OIL SEAL 35 X80 X 10 RTA35
15 1.195.7100.00 CO PROTECTIVE FLAT WASHER
16 8.5.3.00955 CO SNAP RING SB 81
17 8.3.2.00409 CO FLAT WASHER 25 X 44 X4
18 8.2.2.01144 NUT CASTLE M 24 X 2
19 826-487C COMER 8.4.7.00516 COTTER
19 8.4.7.00516 RPBY 826-487C Obsolete
20 A244.501 CO SHIM KIT 40.3 51.5
21 0.195.5000.00 RPBY A.195.000
22 822-166C BRG BALL 1.37IDX2.830D 6207
23 8.7.1.00152 OIL SEAL, 35 X72 X12/10
23 8.7.3.00055 RPBY 8.7.1.00152 Obsolete
24 0.195.6000.00 RPBY A.195.000
25 826-488C COMER U0.195.7101.00 DIPSTICK
25 U0.195.7101.00 RPBY 826-488C Obsolete
26 A.195.000 CO CROWN GEAR AND PINION Includes items 21 & 24
Notes: Oil Type 80-90W Capacity 3.5
Pints
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 85



Land Pride
Driveline (826-012C) Eurocardan

Section 5: Drivelines
Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

=fer ta deck or drive s
tian £ 54N breok .
plicakle .'(( :
S =
R, ;
s i
7 1%}
}
Zf‘?d"zz:%f%
PROFILE OUTLINE

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

86



Land Pride
Driveline (826-012C) Eurocardan

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG13203 Drawing Image Number
826-012C RPBY 826-064C Complete assembly

1 1002020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY ( U JOINT)

2 1782016 EC TUBE BRG

3 1702029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE

4 6330855 EC 8X55-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN

5 1522083 EC INN. STOCK LENGTH TB. 830MM

5 1522073 RPBY 1522083

5 1532308 RPBY 1522073

6 1523083 EC OUTER TUBE (1523085) 830MM

6 1523073 RPBY 1523083

6 1532322 RPBY 1523073

7 1702027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

8 1884201 EC OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE

8 1883230 RPBY 1884201

9 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN

10 1012010 RPBY 1012012

11 1112010 RPBY 1012013 Obsolete

12 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

13 1872065 EC INNER TUBE (1872087) 650MM

13 1772335 RPBY 1872065

14 1884205 EC SOFT LONG CONE

14 1883014 RPBY 1884205

15 1884203 EC SOFT CONE

15 1883013 RPBY 1884203

16 1873065 EC OUTER TUBE (1873087) 650MM

16 1882348 RPBY 1873065

17 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

18 1784212 EC PIN STOP ROTATION

19 1884202 EC INNER TUBE RIGID CONE

19 1883231 RPBY 1884202

20 826-556C SHIELD KIT, AX2

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 87



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-012C) Walterscheid

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

e deck or drive
tlon for S/N break
it applicakle

-,

"x.\_\_‘ BSHIELD REPAIR
: \__ KIT

.

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 88



Land Pride
Driveline (826-012C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10824 Drawing Image Number
826-012C RPBY 826-064C Obsolete
1 196837 RPBY 133832
1 380905 RPBY 196837 Obsolete
2 390404 WS ASGE COLLAR KIT
2 381908 RPBY 390404 Obsolete
3 044439 WALTSCHEID CROSS & BRG KIT
4 041065 WS INBOARD YOKE
5 020614 WS SPRING PIN
6 054484 WS INNER PROFLE (047680) 760MM
7 377234 WS SHIELD CONE-4 RIB
8 087279 WS BRG RING
9 392052 WS OUTER SHIELD OVL.
9 387332 RPBY 392052 Obsolete
10 392050 WS INNER SHIELD RND.
10 387266 RPBY 392050 Obsolete
1 377240 WS SHIELD CONE-10RIB
12 054482 WS OUTER PROFLE (049665) 745MM
13 041068 WS INBOARD YOKE
14 365305 WS SCREW
15 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
16 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
17 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
18 826-554C SHIELD KIT, W2200
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 89



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-057C) Walterscheid (Option)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Refer to deck ovr drive
section for S/N break
f opplicakle

@
\::{’//

FROFILE OUTLINE

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 90



Land Pride
Driveline (826-057C) Walterscheid (Option)

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10492 Drawing Image Number
826-057C RPBY 826-080C Obsolete

1 196839 RPBY 133834

1 380906 RPBY 196839 Obsolete

2 390404 WS ASGE COLLAR KIT

2 381908 RPBY 390404 Obsolete

3 335848 WS SHEARBOLT CLUTCH

4 802-115C HHCS 5/16-18X2 GR5

5 803-011C NUT LOCK 5/16-18 PLT

6 044444 WS CROSS & BRG KIT

7 041576 WS INBOARD YOKE

8 020616 WS SPRING PIN 10 X 75

9 059034 WS IN PROFILE (315892) 1080MM

10 085793 WS OUTER PROFILE

1" 041577 WS INBOARD YOKE

12 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO Rev. 2

12 818-187C DECAL DANGER DRIVELINE SHIELD Rev 1; Use up stock

13 377335 WS SHIELD CONE - 5 RIB

14 365305 WS SCREW

15 087276 WS BRG RING - SC25

16 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN

17 388087 WS SHIELD TUBE OUTER

18 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE Rev. 2

18 818-142C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE EN Rev 1; Use up stock

19 388088 WS INNER SHIELD

20 339107 WS Q.D. PIN KIT

21 826-555C SHIELD KIT, W2300

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 91



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-064C) Eurocardan

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560, AT 2660

Im_plemenf End

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break

if applicable.

A

4
= 7//}
?‘?‘Z'Z/_ //"'FFF/

PROFILE OUTLINE

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 92



Land Pride
Driveline (826-064C) Eurocardan

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG22224 Drawing Image Number
826-064C DRVLN C2 34 1.38-6 QD
1 1013013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)
1 1014012 RPBY 1013013 Obsolete
2 1004020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY ( U JOINT)
3 1704027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE
4 6330860 EC 08X60 1485DIN ROLL PIN
5 1524072 EC OUTER TUBE (1524095) 720MM
6 1525072 EC INNER TUBE (1525095) 720MM
7 6330855 EC 8X55-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN
8 1704029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE
9 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
9 1004225 RPBY 1004227 Obsolete
10 1784210 EC TUBE BRG
1" 1884201 EC OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE
12 1213233 EC STIFFENING RING
13 1884203 EC SOFT CONE
14 1784212 EC PIN STOP ROTATION
15 1873064 EC OUTER TUBE (1873087) 640MM
16 1872064 EC INNER TUBE (1872087) 640MM
17 1884205 EC SOFT LONG CONE
18 1884202 EC INNER TUBE RIGID CONE
19 1784211 EC TUBE BRG
20 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
20 1006065 RPBY 044321 Obsolete
21 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
21 1140001 RPBY 818-552C Obsolete
22 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
22 1140003 RPBY 818-540C Obsolete
23 826-552C SHIELD KIT, AX3 & AX4
24 084099 WS ZERK M8 X1 X45 DEG
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 93



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-080C) Walterscheid (S/N 209357- & S/N 236470+)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

-\@SHIELD REPAIR
. KIT

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N breagk
if applicable.

/:_/ \\\ §
| :/' \‘\
R / /
N\
\\\\"f‘ _'_"4

PROFILE OUTLINE

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 94



Land Pride
Driveline (826-080C) Walterscheid (S/N 209357- & S/N 236470+)

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG10886 Drawing Image Number

826-080C DRVLN C3 48 1.38-6 QD CLTCH
1 196839 RPBY 133834 Rev. 2
1 380905 RPBY 196837 (Obsolete) Rev 2; Use up stock
2 390404 WS ASGE COLLAR KIT Rev. 2
2 381908 RPBY 390404 (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
3 317189 WS FRICTION CLUTCH
4 044444 WS CROSS & BRG KIT
5 041576 WS INBOARD YOKE
6 020616 WS SPRING PIN 10 X 75
7 059034 WS IN PROFILE (315892) 1080MM
8 085793 WS OUTER PROFILE
9 041577 WS INBOARD YOKE
10 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO Rev. 2
10 818-187C DECAL DANGER DRIVELINE SHIELD Rev 1; Use up stock
11 377335 WS SHIELD CONE - 5 RIB
12 365305 WS SCREW
13 087276 WS BRG RING - SC25
14 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
15 388087 WS SHIELD TUBE OUTER
16 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE Rev. 2
16 818-142C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE EN Rev 1; Use up stock
17 388088 WS INNER SHIELD
18 826-555C SHIELD KIT, W2300

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 95



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-195C) EC New Shields (S/N 209358 to 236469)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Twist Collar Type

. (39 SHIELD REPAIR
~3X KT

Refer to deck or drive
section for 3/N break

if opplicakle

/’%?
g9

/ '.I’I'.I
5‘\//’_{2:7-’7-/’:
PROFILE OUTLINE| -

@ S & Pull Collor Type
! 7

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

96



Land Pride
Driveline (826-195C) EC New Shields (S/N 209358 to 236469)

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG16074 Drawing Image Number
826-195C DRVLN C4 48 1.38-6 QD
1 1004220 EC TWIST COLLAR KIT (TRT. END)
2 1016013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY
2 1016012 RPBY 1016013 Obsolete
2 1016010 RPBY 1016012 Obsolete
3 1006020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY
4 1706027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE
5 6331080 EC 10X80-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN
6 1528901 EC OUTER TUBE
6 1528121 RPBY 1528901 Obsolete
7 1526121 EC 1210MM INN.STOCK LENGTH TB.
8 1706029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE
9 1014013 EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)
9 1004224 RPBY 1014013 Obsolete
10 1116010 EC YOKE ASSY 1 3/8-6(IMP. END)
1 1786711 EC TUBE BRG (INNER TUBE)
12 1877094 EC INN STOCK LNGTH TUBE 940MM
13 1215733 EC STIFFENING RING
14 1885704 EC LONG CONE
15 1215735 EC STOP RING
16 1885709 EC SAFETY SLEEVE
17 1885703 EC STANDARD CONE
18 1876094 EC OUT. STOCK LENGTH TB 940MM
19 1786710 EC TUBE BRG (OUTER TUBE)
20 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
21 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
22 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
23 084099 WS ZERK M8 X1 X45 DEG
23 6560508 RPBY 084099 Obsolete
24 6331070 EC 10X70 ROLL PIN
25 1013013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)
25 1014012 RPBY 1013013 Obsolete
26 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
26 1004225 RPBY 1004227 Obsolete
27 1013013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)
27 1014012 RPBY 1013013 Obsolete
28 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
28 1004225 RPBY 1004227 Obsolete
29 826-584C SHIELD KIT, 826-195C
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 97



Section 5: Drivelines

Land Pride
Driveline (826-195C) EC Old Shields (S/N 209358 to 236469)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

20) SHIELD REPAR
X KT &

.\'\.__ ¥
S {
~_

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break

f applicable

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

98

10/11/2023



Land Pride
Driveline (826-195C) EC Old Shields (S/N 209358 to 236469)

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 15386 Drawing Image Number
826-195C DRVLN C4 48 1.38-6 QD

1 1016013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY

1 1016012 RPBY 1016013 Obsolete

1 1016010 RPBY 1016012 Obsolete

2 1006020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY

3 1706027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

4 6331080 EC 10X80-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN

5 1528901 EC OUTER TUBE

5 1528121 RPBY 1528901 Obsolete

6 1526121 EC 1210MM INN.STOCK LENGTH TB.

7 1706029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE

8 1116010 EC YOKE ASSY 1 3/8-6(IMP. END)

9 1786710 EC TUBE BRG (OUTER TUBE)

9 1786009 RPBY 1786710 Obsolete

10 1886010 EC OUTER RIGID CONE(OLD STYLE)

1 1886013 EC SOFT CONE

12 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN

13 826-584C SHIELD KIT, 826-195C

13 1875096 RPBY 826-584C Obsolete

14 1874096 EC INNER TB(1874113)960MM O.S.

15 1886011 EC INNER RIGID CONE(OLD STYLE)

16 1786008 EC TUBE BRG (OLD STYLE)

17 1886014 EC SOFT LONG CONE (OLD STYLE)

18 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

19 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

20 826-584C SHIELD KIT, 826-195C

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 929



Land Pride

Driveline (826-297C) Eurocardan S/N-

Section 5: Drivelines
Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684

(26) SHIELD REPAIR
KIT

Refer to deck or drive
section for

if applicelle

/, o
f/’
4 ,

SAN breook

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

100



Land Pride

Driveline (826-297C) Eurocardan S/N-

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 15220 Drawing Image Number
826-297C DRVLN C3 39 1.38-6 QD For LP machines with S/N 426011-

1 1004220 EC TWIST COLLAR KIT (TRT. END)

2 1013013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)

2 1013010 RPBY 1013013 Obsolete

3 1003020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY

4 1703027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE

5 6330860 EC 08X60 1485DIN ROLL PIN

6 1524085 EC OUTER TUBE (1524095) 850MM

7 1523085 EC 850MM INNER STOCK LENGTH TB

8 1703029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE

9 1014013 EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)

9 1004224 RPBY 1014013 Obsolete

10 1113010 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (IMP. END)

1" 1784210 EC TUBE BRG

12 1884201 EC OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE

13 1884203 EC SOFT CONE

14 1784212 EC PIN STOP ROTATION

15 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN

16 1873077 EC OUTER TUBE (1873087) 770MM

17 1872077 EC INNER TUBE (1872087) 770MM

18 1884205 EC SOFT LONG CONE

19 1884202 EC INNER TUBE RIGID CONE

20 1784211 EC TUBE BRG

21 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE

22 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO

23 6330855 EC 8X55-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN

24 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION

24 1004225 RPBY 1004227 Obsolete

25 1013013 EC YOKE ASSEMBLY (TRACT. END)

25 1014012 RPBY 1013013 Obsolete

26 826-552C SHIELD KIT, AX3 & AX4

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 101



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline (826-297C) Eurocardan S/N+

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684

Refer to deck or drive
section for S/N break
if opplicable.

y SHIELD REPAIR
KIT

PROFILE OUTLINE

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 102



Land Pride
Driveline (826-297C) Eurocardan S/N+

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG26648 Drawing Image Number
826-297C DRVLN C3 39 1.38-6 QD For LP machines with S/N 426012+
1 1014013 EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)
2 1004020 EC CROSS ASSEMBLY ( U JOINT)
3 1704027 EC OUTER TUBE YOKE
4 6330860 EC 08X60 1485DIN ROLL PIN
5 1524084 EC OUTER TUBE (1524095) 840MM
6 1525084 EC INNER TUBE (1525095) 840MM
7 1704029 EC INNER TUBE YOKE
8 1014013 EC YOKE ASSY (TRACTOR END)
9 6330855 EC 8X55-DIN-1481 O/TUBE R/PIN
10 1784210 EC TUBE BRG
1" 1884201 EC OUTER TUBE RIGID CONE
12 1213233 EC STIFFENING RING
13 1884203 EC SOFT CONE
14 1784212 EC PIN STOP ROTATION
15 1873076 EC OUTER TUBE (1873087) 760
16 1872076 EC INNER TUBE (1872087) 760
17 1884205 EC SOFT LONG CONE
18 1884202 EC INNER TUBE RIGID CONE
19 1784211 EC TUBE BRG
20 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
21 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
22 44321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
23 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
24 1004227 EC PULL COLLAR KIT EVOLUTION
25 826-552C SHIELD KIT, AX3 & AX4
26 084099 WS ZERK M8 X 1 X 45 DEG
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 103



Land Pride

Driveline Heavy Duty (826-064C) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Eefer to deck or drive
section for S/N break
if applicakle

Py
A \‘:f'\
t )}
3 e
N /f; /

FROFILE OUTLINE

. GDSHIELD REPAR

-
A

KIT

.

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

104



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline Heavy Duty (826-064C) Walterscheid

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG13457 Drawing Image Number
826-064C DRVLN C2 34 1.38-6 QD
1 196839 RPBY 133834
1 380906 RPBY 196839 Obsolete
2 390404 WS ASGE COLLAR KIT
2 381908 RPBY 390404 Obsolete
3 044444 WS CROSS & BRG KIT
4 041576 WS INBOARD YOKE
5 020616 WS SPRING PIN 10 X 75
6 364859 WS IN PROFILE (081133) 770MM
7 377335 WS SHIELD CONE - 5 RIB
8 087276 WS BRG RING - SC25
9 382877 WS OUT SHLD OV (388087) 670MM
10 382878 WS IN SHIELD RND (388088)660MM
11 377340 WS SHIELD CONE 10 RIB
12 381178 WS YOKE W/OTR PROFILE
13 365305 WS SCREW
14 044321 DRIVELINE SHIELD SAFETY CHAIN
15 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
16 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
17 826-555C SHIELD KIT, W2300

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 105



Land Pride Section 5: Drivelines

Driveline Slip Clutch (317189) Walterscheid

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 106



Land Pride
Driveline Slip Clutch (317189) Walterscheid

Section 5: Drivelines

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 10139 Drawing Image Number
317189 WS FRICTION CLUTCH
1 304149 WS SNAP RING
2 338531 WS FLANGED RING
3 045790 WS LOCK COLLAR
4 045793 WS COMPRESSION SPRNG
5 047825 WS BACK UP RING
6 020692 WS BALL
7 381957 WS HEX NUT M8
8 043489 WS BELLEVILLE SPRING
9 381495 WS THRUST PLATE
10 168556 WS FRICTION DISK
11 051551 WS HUB 1 3/8-6 SPL
12 185836 WS CLUTCH HOUSING
13 341953 WS Q.D. FLG. KIT
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 107



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel (814-071C)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560, AT 2672, AT 2660

3 1) MEILSOM

1) MARTIN. TILDEN, HOOSIER

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 108



Land Pride
Gauge Wheel (814-071C)

Section 6: Gauge Wheel

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560, AT 2672, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG13629 Drawing Image Number

1 814-071C TIRE 4.10/3.50-4 TUBELESS AIR

2 53-182 TILDEN BRG 3/4IDX1 3/80DX3 1/4

2 87413-99 BEARING, CAGE, .75X1.38X2.5 LG Hoosier

3 53-164 TILDEN RTNR 3/4IDX1 3/80D

3 BF-1506 RPBY 53-164 Obsolete

3 RT-3414 RPBY 53-164 (Obsolete) Hoosier

3 87041-99 HOOSIER, BUSHING, .75IDX1.380D Hoosier

4 53-189 TILDEN BRG 3/41D1.340DX15/16L

4 95316 RPBY 53-189 Obsolete

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 109



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel (814-144C) & (814-191C)

Applies to Models: AT 2684

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 110



Land Pride

Gauge Wheel (814-144C) & (814-191C)

Section 6: Gauge Wheel

Applies to Models: AT 2684

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 10499 Drawing Image Number
1 HSS-34 MRTN HGH SPD SPCR3/4ID 1.1250D
2 GS-3 MRTN GREASE SEAL 1.125(1.780D)
3 822-045C BRG CONE .75IDX 65WD #LM11949
4 822-050C BRG CUP 1.780DX46WD #LM11910
5 814-144C WHL ASY 11X400-5 RIB 3/4B Complete Assembly
5 814-271C TIRE 11X4.00-5 RIB SEMI-SOLID
5 814-191C RPBY 814-271C (Obsolete) Complete Assembly (Replaced by item 6)
6 814-144C WHL ASY 11X400-5 RIB 3/4B
6 814-271C TIRE 11X4.00-5 RIB SEMI-SOLID
6 814-191C RPBY 814-271C Obsolete
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 111



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel (814-188C)(814-493C)

Applies to Models: AT2672, AT 2660

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 112



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel (814-188C)(814-493C)

Applies to Models: AT2672, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG17714 Drawing Image Number

1 87040 HS BRG 3/41D X 1.4070D X 5/8LG

2 87410 HS CGD RLR BRG.75IDX1.37X1.5LG

3 814-493C SD 10" SOLID RUBBER TIRE/WHEEL

3 814-188C RPBY 814-493C Obsolete

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 13



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel (814-271C)

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT 2684

_
)

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 114



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel (814-271C)

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT 2684

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG22240 Drawing Image Number

1 HSS-34 MRTN HGH SPD SPCR3/4ID 1.1250D

2 GS-3 MRTN GREASE SEAL 1.125(1.780D)

3 822-045C BRG CONE .75IDX 65WD #LM11949

4 822-050C BRG CUP 1.780DX46WD #LM11910

5 814-271C TIRE 11X4.00-5 RIB SEMI-SOLID Complete Assembly

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 115



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel Components (AT2560/72)

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 116



Land Pride
Gauge Wheel Components (AT2560/72)

Section 6: Gauge Wheel

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 10606 Drawing Image Number
1 310-014H GAUGE WHEEL ARM WELDMENT
2 817-048C SPINDLE BUSHING
3 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28
4 310-064S GAUGE WHEEL ARM SUB
5 805-126C PIN LINCH 1/4 X1 3/4 PLT (S/N 264391+) Rev. 2
5 805-065C PIN WIRE RETAINING 1/4 X1 3/4 (S/N 264390-) Rev 1; Use up stock
6 827-002C SPACER 1
7 827-001C SPACER 1/2
8 310-149H GAUGE WHEEL YOKE(5 1/8 INSIDE) (S/N 159155+) Measure Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
8 310-003H GAUGE WHEEL YOKE (S/N 159154-) Measure Rev. 1
9 803-018C NUT HEX 1/2-20 PLT S/N 511276-
10 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT S/N 511276-
1 310-024D GAUGE WHEEL SPACER - SHORT
11 310-329D GAUGE WHEEL SPACER(SOLID TIRE)
12 310-328D SPACER TUBE GA. WHL. 5 1/8 LG (S/N 159155+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
12 310-025D SPACER TUBE - GW TIRE (S/N 159154-) Rev. 1
13 802-350C HHCS 1/2-20X6 1/2 GR5 (S/N 159155+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
13 802-243C HHCS 1/2-20X5 1/2 GR5 (S/N 159154-) Rev. 1
14 814-071C TIRE 4.10/3.50-4 TUBELESS AIR Rev. 2
14 310-104V RPBY 814-071C (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
15 814-493C SD 10" SOLID RUBBER TIRE/WHEEL
15 814-188C RPBY 814-493C Obsolete (S/N 260900+) Rev. 3
15 814-146C RPBY 814-188C Obsolete (S/N 260899-) Rev 2; Use up stock
15 814-057C RPBY 814-146C (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
16 890-189C BSHG 3/4ID 1 3/8X1LG GLSN 489 Dimensional check before ordering
16 87010 HS BUSH 3/4IDX1 1/80DX 5/8LG Dimensional check before ordering
16 87040 HS BRG 3/41D X 1.4070D X 5/8LG Fits 814-146C item #15 only
17 800-100C ZERK STAKED (GLEASON 310)
18 310-475L 3.25X10 SOLID TIRE/YOKE ASY SD
18 310-017S RPBY 310-475L (Obsolete) Solid tire
18 310-105S 4X10 AIR TIRE & YOKE ASSY Air Tire
19 802-099C HHCS 1/2-13X3 1/4 GR5 AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254752+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
19 802-245C HHCS 3/8-24X3 GR5 AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254751-) Rev. 1
20 804-174C WASHER 1 1/2 OD X 17/32 ID PLT AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254752+) Rev. 3 not compat. w/Rev. 2
20 804-080C WASHER 1 1/2 OD X 13/32 ID PLT AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254751-) Rev. 2
20 310-310D RPBY 804-080C (Obsolete) Rev 1; Use up stock
21 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254752+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
21 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254751-) Rev. 1
22 803-020C NUT HEX 1/2-13 PLT AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254752+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
22 803-146C NUT HEX 3/8-24 PLT AT2560 & AT2572 (S/N 254751-) Rev. 1
23 87410 HS CGD RLR BRG.75IDX1.37X1.5LG
24 803-308C NUT HEX FLG/LK 1/2-20 PLT GR G S/N 511277+
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 117



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel Components (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT2684, AT 2660

AT2684

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 118



Land Pride
Gauge Wheel Components (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Section 6: Gauge Wheel

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments

DWG 18884 Drawing Image Number
1 805-126C PIN LINCH 1/4 X1 3/4 PLT
2 827-001C SPACER 1/2
3 827-002C SPACER 1
4 315-300H 11" GW YOKE 5 1/8X5 1/8 INSIDE AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)
4 310-149H GAUGE WHEEL YOKE(5 1/8 INSIDE) AT2660 & AT2672
5 802-095C HHCS 3/4-10X7 GR5
6 803-025C NUT HEX 3/4-10 PLT NYLOCK
7 814-144C WHL ASY 11X400-5 RIB 3/4B AT2584 & AT2684
7 814-271C TIRE 11X4.00-5 RIB SEMI-SOLID AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 467406+ Rev. 2
7 814-191C RPBY 814-271C (Obsolete) AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 467405- Rev. 1
7 814-071C TIRE 4.10/3.50-4 TUBELESS AIR AT2660 & AT2672
7 814-493C SD 10" SOLID RUBBER TIRE/WHEEL
7 814-188C RPBY 814-493C (Obsolete) AT2660 & AT2672
8 310-314S 11X4 SEMISOLID TIRE W/YOKE SUB AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 467406+
8 315-2918 11X4.00 CASTER GW YOKE AT2584 & AT2684 S/N 467405-
8 310-105S 4X10 AIR TIRE & YOKE ASSY AT2660 & AT2672

310-475L 3.25X10 SOLID TIRE/YOKE ASY SD AT2660 & AT2672
8 310-017S RPBY 310-475L (Obsolete) AT2660 & AT2672
9 817-048C SPINDLE BUSHING
10 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28
1" 310-327H WELDMENT GAUGE WHEEL ARM AT2660
1" 310-355H WELDMENT GAUGE WHEEL ARM AT2672
1" 310-296H WELDMENT GAUGE WHEEL ARM AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown)
12 310-326S ASSY. GAUGE WHEEL ARM AT2660
12 310-354S ASSY. GAUGE WHEEL ARM AT2672
12 310-295S8 ASSY. GAUGE WHEEL ARM AT2584 & AT2684 (Shown) Includes items 9, 10 & 11
13 802-658C HFS 1/2-13 X3 1/2 GR5 PLT
14 803-037C NUT HEX WHIZ 1/2-13 PLT GR5
15 803-308C NUT HEX FLG/LK 1/2-20 PLT GR G S/N 511277+
15 803-018C NUT HEX 1/2-20 PLT S/N 511276-
16 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT S/N 511276-
17 310-024D GAUGE WHEEL SPACER - SHORT
17 310-329D GAUGE WHEEL SPACER(SOLID TIRE)
18 310-328D SPACER TUBE GA. WHL. 5 1/8 LG
19 802-350C HHCS 1/2-20X6 1/2 GR5
20 890-189C BSHG 3/41D 1 3/8X1LG GLSN 489
20 87010 HS BUSH 3/4IDX1 1/80DX 5/8LG
21 800-100C ZERK STAKED (GLEASON 310)
22 87410 HS CGD RLR BRG.75IDX1.37X1.5LG

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 119



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Gauge Wheel Components (AT3590)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 120



Land Pride

Gauge Wheel Components (AT3590)

Section 6: Gauge Wheel

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG10485 Drawing Image Number
1 310-150H GW ARM MOUNT 90
2 800-001C GREASE ZERK STRAIGHT 1/4-28
3 890-202C GAUGE WHEEL SFT PIVOT BUSHING (S/N 58905+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
3 890-187C GW SHAFT PIVOT BUSHING (S/N 58904-) Rev. 1
4 310-090H 90 GAUGE WHEEL YOKE
5 827-056C SPACER GW 3/40DX33/641DX6 3/8L
5 310-249D RPBY 827-056C Obsolete
6 310-250D SPACER TUBE-SH. G.W.
7 310-251D G.W. SPACER 1
8 310-252D G.W. SPACER 1/2
9 802-305C HHCS 1/2-20X8 GR5
10 803-018C NUT HEX 1/2-20 PLT
11 804-015C WASHER LOCK SPRING 1/2 PLT
12 805-015C PIN LINCH 5/16 X1 3/4 (S/N 264391+) Rev. 3 not compat. w/Rev. 2
12 805-126C PIN LINCH 1/4 X1 3/4 PLT (S/N 264390-) Rev. 2
12 805-065C PIN WIRE RETAINING 1/4 X1 3/4 Rev 1; Use up stock
13 814-114C TIRE 13X5.00-6 AIR TIREW/HOLES (S/N 210958+) Rev. 2
13 814-070C RPBY 814-114C Obsolete (S/N 210957-) Rev 1; Use up stock
13 814-272C TIRE 13X5.0-6SEMI-SOLID SMOOTH (S/N 454239 +) Rev. 2
13 814-193C RPBY 814-272C Obsolete (S/N 454238 -) Rev. 1
14 310-359D GW SPACER 1/4
15 310-100S 90 G W YOKE SUB ASSY Includes items 4 through 14
16 802-036C HHCS 1/2-20X1 1/2 GR5
17 310-264D G. W. SHIM PLATE-90 If required
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 121



Land Pride

Section 6: Gauge Wheel

Gauge Wheel Tire

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

122



Land Pride
Gauge Wheel Tire

Section 6: Gauge Wheel

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 79803 Drawing Image Number

1 814-114C TIRE 13X5.00-6 AIR TIREW/HOLES Neilson/Martin/Tilden
1 814-070C RPBY 814-114C Obsolete

1 814-272C TIRE 13X5.0-6SEMI-SOLID SMOOTH Hoosier

1 814-193C RPBY 814-272C Obsolete

2 53-180 RPBY 822-222C

3 53-164 TILDEN RTNR 3/41DX1 3/80D

4 53-189 TILDEN BRG 3/41D1.340DX15/16L

5 87040-99 3/4 OIL LITE BUSH-ROLLER BRG

6 87410-99 BEARING, CAGE,.75X1.38X1.44 LG

7 87411-99 BEARING,CAGE,.75X1.38X1.68 LG

8 47616-99 HOOSIER, 45 DEGREE ZERK
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 123



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Tire 13X5 Semi-Solid (814-272C)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

(| BEARING)

T

f__#,
©—

HOOSIER (2 BEARINGS)

ATT T

'%\? R
AR

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 124



Land Pride Section 6: Gauge Wheel
Tire 13X5 Semi-Solid (814-272C)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 79433 Image No.
814-272C TIRE 13X5.0-6SEMI-SOLID SMOOTH

1 53-164 TILDEN RTNR 3/41DX1 3/80D

2 822-222C BRG,.75X1.38X3.75L ROLLER

3 800-058C GREASE ZERK 1/4-28 X 45-DEG

4 87040-99 3/4 OIL LITE BUSH-ROLLER BRG Hoosier

5 87410-99 BEARING,CAGE,.75X1.38X1.44 LG Hoosier

6 87411-99 BEARING,CAGE,.75X1.38X1.68 LG Hoosier

7 47616-99 HOOSIER, 45 DEGREE ZERK Hoosier

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 125



Land Pride
Decals (AT2560 & AT2572)

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

T

i

@

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 126



Land Pride
Decals (AT2560 & AT2572)

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 22053 Drawing Image Number
310-086A FD/AT SAFETY DECAL PACKAGE
310-074A FD2560 DECAL PACKAGE
310-075A FD2572 DECAL PACKAGE
1 818-555C DECAL DANGER ROTATE BLADE
2 818-556C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ CUTTER
3 818-138C RPBY 818-298C
4
5 818-090C DECAL 60 LP - BLACK Obsolete (S/N 254707-)
5 818-092C DECAL 72 LP - BLACK Obsolete (S/N 254707-)
6 848-161C DECAL LANDPRIDE 13.25 BRWN/GLD
6 818-899C RPBY 848-161C Obsolete (S/N 254708+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
6 848-450C DECAL LP W/TREE 19" BROWN/GOLD
6 818-895C RPBY 848-450C Obsolete
6 818-162C RPBY 818-895C Obsolete (S/N 254707-) Rev. 1
7 818-085C DECAL 25 SERIES LP - BLACK Obsolete (S/N 254707-)
8 818-558C DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER
9 838-963C DECAL LP 10" W/TREE BROWN/GOLD
9 818-892C RPBY 838-963C Obsolete (S/N 254708+) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
9 818-165C RPBY 838-036C (S/N 254707-) Rev. 1
10 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
1" 818-249C DECAL DRIVELINE 826-064C
1" 818-139C DECAL DRIVELINE FD/AT 826-012C
12 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
13 818-144C DECAL CAUT V-BELT INST 60/72CW
14 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM
15 818-557C RPBY 848-512C (S/N 254707-)
16 818-142C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE EN
17 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR
18 818-560C DECAL NOTICE TO OWNER-NO WARRA
19 818-728C DECAL AT LAND PRIDE BLACK Obsolete
20 818-298C DECAL GREASE 25HRS BLACK/WHITE
21 818-543C DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML
22 818-916C DECAL AT2560-BROWN (S/N 254751+)
22 818-917C DECAL AT2572-BROWN (S/N 254751+)
23 838-517C DECAL QUICK HITCH SYSTEM
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 127



Land Pride Section 7: Decals

Decals (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT2684, AT 2660

Oy

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 128



Land Pride Section 7: Decals

Decals (AT2584 & AT26 Series)

Applies to Models: AT2584, AT2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 18887 Drawing Image Number
310-213A AT2560 DECAL PACKAGE
310-214A AT2572 DECAL PACKAGE
310-318A AT2684 DECAL SHIPOUT BUNDLE
1 818-560C DECAL NOTICE TO OWNER-NO WARRA
2 818-558C DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER
3 818-543C DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML
4 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM
5 838-300C DECAL AT2660-BROWN
5 838-339C DECAL AT2672-BROWN
5 838-260C DECAL AT2684 - BROWN
6 818-555C DECAL DANGER ROTATE BLADE
7 838-277C DECAL V-BELT INST. AT2660
7 838-262C DECAL V-BELT INSTALLATION
7 838-262C DECAL V-BELT INSTALLATION
8 818-556C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ CUTTER
9 838-963C DECAL LP 10" W/TREE BROWN/GOLD
9 818-890C RPBY 838-963C Obsolete
10 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
11 818-298C DECAL GREASE 25HRS BLACK/WHITE
12 818-138C RPBY 818-298C
13
14 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR
15 838-063C DECAL DRIVELINE 826-273C
16 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
17 838-272C DECAL DANGER GUARD/BLADE HAZ. Beneath grass chute
18 818-899C RPBY 848-161C
18 848-161C DECAL LANDPRIDE 13.25 BRWN/GLD
19 818-142C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE EN
20 838-517C DECAL QUICK HITCH SYSTEM
21 818-862C DECAL 5 YEAR GEARBOX WARRANTY

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 129



Land Pride Section 7: Decals

Decals (AT3590)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 130



Land Pride

Section 7: Decals

Decals (AT3590)
Applies to Models: AT 3590
Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 17598 Drawing Image Number
310-135A AT3590 SAFETY DECAL PACKAGE Includes items 9, 15 & 16; two of items 5 and 11
310-136A AT3590 DECAL PACKAGE Includes items 2 through 4, 9, 10, 13, 15 and 16; two of items 1, 5,
and 11; three of item 7
1 838-964C DECAL LP 16" W/TREE BROWN/GOLD
1 818-894C RPBY 838-964C (Obsolete) Rev. 2 not compat. w/Rev. 1
1 818-165C RPBY 838-036C (S/N 254750-) Rev. 1
2
3 818-236C DECAL 90 LP-BLACK (S/N 254750-)
4 818-086C DECAL 35 SERIES LP - BLACK Obsolete (S/N 254750-)
5 818-187C DECAL DANGER DRIVELINE SHIELD
6 818-230C DECAL RED REFLECTOR
7 818-138C RPBY 818-298C
8 818-560C DECAL NOTICE TO OWNER-NO WARRA
9 818-130C DECAL WARNING 540 RPM
10 818-237C DECAL CAUT V-BELT INST. 90 CW
11 818-142C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE EN
12 818-552C DECAL DANGER PTO DRIVELINE
13 818-273C DECAL PTO AT35 FRICTION CLUTCH
13 818-248C DECAL PTO AT35 SHEAR BOLT Obsolete
14 818-540C DECAL DANGER GUARD MISS PTO
15 818-555C DECAL DANGER ROTATE BLADE Rev. 2
15 818-140C RPBY 818-555C Rev 1; Use up stock
16 818-556C DECAL DANGER THROWN OBJ CUTTER  Rev. 2
16 818-141C RPBY 818-556C Rev 1; Use up stock
17 818-558C DECAL WARNING GEN SAFE MOWER
18 818-728C DECAL AT LAND PRIDE BLACK Obsolete
19 818-298C DECAL GREASE 25HRS BLACK/WHITE
20 818-918C DECAL AT3590-BROWN (S/N 254751+)
21 818-543C DECAL DANGER PD GUARD MISS SML (S/N 254751+)
22 838-517C DECAL QUICK HITCH SYSTEM
23 848-161C DECAL LANDPRIDE 13.25 BRWN/GLD
23 818-899C RPBY 848-161C Obsolete
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 131



Land Pride

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: AT3590, AT2584, AT 2572, AT 2560, AT 2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

E——

Land Pride

Gallon

Land Pride

Land Pride

Land Pride

Touch-up

10/11/2023

AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

132



Land Pride

Land Pride Touch-up Paints

Section 7: Decals

Applies to Models: AT3590, AT2584, AT 2572, AT 2560, AT 2672, AT 2684, AT 2660

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG 76585 Image No.
Beige
821-011C PAINT LP BEIGE SPRAY CAN Beige spray can
821-011CTU PAINT LP BEIGE TOUCH-UP 40Z Beige touch-up bottle with brush
821-011CQT PAINT LP BEIGE QUART Beige quart can
821-011CGL PAINT LP BEIGE GALLON Beige gallon can
Orange
821-066C PAINT ORANGE SPRAY CAN Orange spray can
821-066CTU PAINT ORANGE TOUCH-UP 40z Orange touch-up bottle with brush
821-066CQT PAINT ORANGE QUART Orange quart can
821-066CGL PAINT ORANGE GALLON Orange gallon can
Black
821-070C PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK SPRAY CAN Black spray can
821-070CTU PAINT GLOSS BLACK TOUCH-UP 40Z Black touch-up bottle with brush
821-070CQT PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK QUART Black quart can
821-070CGL PAINT GP GLOSS BLACK GALLON Black gallon can
Red
821-054C PAINT MED. RED SPRAY TRCK/CTR Red spray can
821-054CTU PAINT MED RED TOUCH-UP 40Z Red touch-up bottle with brush
821-054CQT PAINT MED RED QUART Red quart can
821-054CGL PAINT MED RED GALLON Red gallon can
Green
821-058C PAINT GREEN SPRAY CUTTERS Green spray can
821-058CTU PAINT GREEN TOUCH-UP 40Z Green touch-up bottle with brush
821-058CQT PAINT GREEN QUART Green quart can
821-058CGL PAINT GREEN GALLON Green gallon can
Blue
821-067C PAINT BLUE SPRAY CAN Blue spray can
821-067CTU PAINT BLUE TOUCH-UP 50Z Blue touch-up bottle with brush
821-067CQT PAINT BLUE QUART Blue quart can
821-067CGL PAINT BLUE GALLON Blue gallon can
Aluminum/Zinc
821-080C PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC SPRAY CAN Aluminum/Zinc spray can
821-080CTU PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC TOUCH UP Aluminum/Zinc touch-up bottle with brush
821-080CQT PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC QUART Aluminum/Zinc quart can
821-080CGL PAINT ALUMINUM/ZINC GALLON Aluminum/Zinc gallon can
10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 133



Land Pride
Front Anti-Scalping Roller (AT2560/72)

Section 8: Options

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P

134



Land Pride
Front Anti-Scalping Roller (AT2560/72)

Section 8: Options

Applies to Models: AT2572, AT 2560

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG22054 Drawing Image Number
310-050S FRONT ROLLER - 72 AIR TUNNEL

1 817-049C 4 X10 ROLLER WHEEL

2 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR

3 804-014C WASHER LOCK 7/16 PLT

4 801-043C SCREW SLOTTED RD HD 3/8-16 X1

5 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

6 310-055H W.T. ROLLER BRKT. W/SHAFT

7 310-128D RH ROLLER BRACKET 72 WT

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 135



Land Pride Section 8: Options
Front Anti-Scalping Roller (AT3590)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 136



Land Pride Section 8: Options
Front Anti-Scalping Roller (AT3590)

Applies to Models: AT 3590

Ref. Part No. Part Description Comments
DWG12471 Drawing Image Number
310-111A FRONT ROLLER BUNDLE-90

1 817-049C 4 X10 ROLLER WHEEL

2 310-103H L.H. FRONT ROLLER BRKT-90

3 310-263D R.H. ROLLER BRKT.

4 803-114C NUT LOCK 3/4-16 NYLOC COLLAR

5 804-013C WASHER LOCK SPRING 3/8 PLT

6 801-043C SCREW SLOTTED RD HD 3/8-16 X 1

7 803-014C NUT HEX 3/8-16 PLT

10/11/2023 AT25 Series, AT26 Series & AT3590 Air Tunnel Grooming Mowers 310-002P 137



Part Number Page
0.135.0301.00 vevermrmmmeeeeeeenes 57
0.135.2003.00 +vvvererrmrreeeeeenns 57
0.135.5001.00 «+-vvmrmmmmmreeeeeenns 57
0.135.6002.00 - vvermrmmeneeeeesnns 57
0.135.6009.00 ---+--vvvvreremmeeeeeeenns 57
0.135.7101.00 --vvvvmrmmmmmmeeeeeeees 57
0.141.0330.00 -vvrrmrmmmreeeeeenns 59
0.141.1300.00 -----vmrmemmmmmmeeeeeenns 57,59
0.141.2100.00 -----vvvvrmmmmmmeeeeeenns 59
0.141.5000.00 ------evvvremmmmmeeeeeenns 59
0.141.6001.00 vvermrmmmeeeeeeenss 59
0.141.7100.00 +vverermmmreeeeeenes 59
01 95030000 ........................... 83’ 85
0.195.1300.00 +vvrrmmmmmreeeeennns 83,85
0.195.2000.00 «rcovrrrerremerammmineannns 83,85
0.195.5000.00 :--+--vvveremmmmeeeeeesss 85
0.195.5001.00 «+---mrerermmmeeeeeeenns 83
0.195.6000.00 -------nvmeremmeeeeeeeenns 85
0.195.6001.00 =--vvvvereremmmeeeeenns 83
0.244.7500.00 ----vvvvvrermmmmeeeeennns 57
0.259.7500.00 «+-+--vvvrrrrrmrreeeeeenns 59
0.259.7525.00 - vvererrrrreeeeeeins 83,85
027871 0300 ........................... 83’ 85
010175 ovvvermmrmmmmmemeeneeeeeeeenn 63, 67,
71,75,
79
010252 - wvvvrmrrmmrmrneeieneeea 63,71,
75,79
020224 +++evrereresrenriiiiiniiii, 63, 67,
71,75,
79
020225 .................................... 63, 69,
71,77,
79
02-035 crevrrrrerrnimrenireiieiaen 61
02061 4 .................................... 89
020816 «--vvvrerrmmrmrrmreneeaeeeenn 91,95,
105
020692 .................................... 107
03_036 ..................................... 61
03=037 crereeermrrmmrmmeres 61
030456 - -vvvrerrerrmrrmreneneean 67,75,
79
030457 «reererereerairenniinniniaiia, 67,75,
79
030458 .................................... 63‘ 71
030459 «-vvvrerrmrrrrienea 63,71
04-003 +-veerermrrmmrmmmreieaeas 61
0 g 61
040335 .................................... 63‘ 67
[0V e PP 71,75,
79
041 065 .................................... 89
041 068 .................................... 89

Part Number Index

Part Number Page
041 576 ..................................... 91’ 95’
105
[0V R Loy 4 AT TR 91,95
043489 ..................................... 107
044327 +oreererererrarmasiiniiiiiniian. 87,89,
91,93,
95,97,
99,101
105
044439 ..................................... 89
Q44444 - vvvvmermrmmeniiii 91,95,
105
045790 ..................................... 107
045793 ..................................... 107
Q4T85 - cvnvrmrmmemmimieiiiaiaiee 107
050006 «-cvrerrmrrmrrmeeereea 63,71
(00510100 Y AR TE LT TT TP 57,61,
63,71
05-002 --crmrrmrmreree e 61
05-005 --cvverrmrmmrmmrniea 61
0501 70 ..................................... 67’ 75’
79
050172 «vvvvrrrnmmnnmemnimmnieeiaaaniaes 67,75,
79
050195 «vrrvrrrrrmmnmamnnnnniainaannians 67,75,
79
050197 «cvvvrermmermrmmeeareaeea 67,75,
79
051557 «rererreremmmemnnriei, 107
(127,71, y OO P 89
054484 - -vnvmrrmrmmmmmameaeean 89
059034 «--vvvvrrrmrnnrrrninrniaiaans 91,95
06_01 2 ...................................... 61
0601 27 ..................................... 57, 59,
63,67,
71,75,
79
0601 28 ..................................... 63’ 69,
71,77,
79
O7-001 vevverrmmmmmnmrmnaeiieniiiaaas 61
07_005 ...................................... 61
070246 =+reererererrrareasninmiiiianieiinan. 63, 67,
71,75,
79
070247 ..................................... 63’ 67,
71,75,
79
070248 «--vvnvvrrmmmnmmmnineiieiiiaanis 63, 67,
71,75,
79
070249 «-cnvrmmemmemmiiiiiiii 63, 67,
71,75,
79
070250 - vvvrermmermrmmmenreiaeaenn 63, 67,
71,75,
79
070251 ..................................... 63, 67,
71,75,
79

Part Number Page
070252 ...................................... 63’ 67’
71,75,
79
070253 «ovrverrrrmmmmmneenieeaanaann 63, 67,
71,77,
79
08-004A v rrmmrmrrmnmamnraeaannaann 61
08-004B «--vrmremrmrrmmmeiiiiiieaiaans 61
08_005A ..................................... 61
08_0058 .................................... 61
084099 - rvrrmrrmrrmmnirieeia 93,97,
103
085793 ...................................... 91’ 95
087276 =-reververeerransasnenrianneniinaransd 91, 95,
105
087279 ...................................... 89
09-002 -+ rerrrmrrrrrr 61
09-008 ---rerrrmrrmmrmmmrmreneiieaais 61
09-009 rvvrrrrrmmrriieiie 61
0901 79 ...................................... 63’ 67,
71,75,
79
090180 «+rvvrrrrrrmrmmmrnmmnieeiaeenianns 63, 67,
71,75,
79
090187 «vrvrrrrrrmmrmmemmrieiieiaiaeaas 63, 67,
71,75,
79
090182 < -rvrrmermrrmmmmmrieieiaieia 63, 67,
71,75,
79
0901 83 ...................................... 63, 67,
71,75,
79
0901 84 ...................................... 63’ 67’
71,75,
79
090185 - -rrvrrrrmmmmmnnenianaaaniaens 67,75
0901 86 ...................................... 67’ 75’
79
090187 «:ovvvrrrrrrennmmenmmnieeiaaeniaens 67,75,
79
090188 «+rrvrrrrrrrmmrrnmmniannaenniann 67,75,
79
090189 - rvrrmrrmrrmmmerieieiiiiis 65,71
090190 «-vvremrrmrrmrrmerreieiiiaeias 63,71
0110 Y 73,77,
81
1.135.7100.00 -wceeeeereeeeerennnenees 57
1.195.7100.00 «wceeeeeemeeeemsnnneeees 83,85
100001 ...................................... 21’ 63’
69, 71
77,81
10-002 -cvrrrrrerrr e 61
1002020 .................................... 87
1003020 .................................... 101
1004020 - -vvrrerrrrrr e 93,103
1004220 - -vvrrmrrrrrre e 97,101

004224 «--vvvvvvvmmmreniiiii 97,101



Part Number Page
1004225 ................................... 93’ 97’
101
1004227 «--vvvvrrrnmrenirmniaiiaaaiaenn 93,97
101,103
1006020 «-rerrerrrarrrer 97,99
1006065 -« wrvvrrrrrrrnrrnranaaenann 93
1 01 201 0 ................................... 87
1013010 «wrvevrrrrrrrrerrrreeeas 101
1013013 -vvvrrmrrrrrerrre s 93,97
101
10140712 - vvvvrmrrermmrreneeeeias 93,97
101
1014013 ................................... 97’ 101
103
1016010 «w-vrvvrrrmmrrmmmmnreenanennaens 97,99
1 01 601 2 ................................... 97‘ 99
1016013 v vvvrrmrrmrmmrreeenaeiaaas 97,99
110009 --vcrerrrreer e 63, 67
71,75
79
11-007 covrrereeeremrenereniinin.. 61
110792 cevrenrenaranrmiriaiiaininiianianss 63, 67
71,75
79
1 1 1201 0 ................................... 87
11130Q rereeereverensanrsarnanniniinaianss 101
1116010 «-vvrrrrrrmmrrnmmnmrrnaaenaaens 97,99
1140007 «-vvrrrrrrmmrrnrrnernaeaas 93
1 140003 ................................... 93
1200850 rerrerrerreere e 19,27
63,69
71,77
81
121 3233 ................................... 93’ 103
1215733 rereeererrrnesnniniriiiiniiinian, 97
1215735 +ereeerersrentanriaiiaiiiniinaiaass 97
123-004D --rrrrerrrrreennreaans 59, 61
130006 --vvrrrrrrernrere e 63, 67
75,79
130028 c-cevrrereer e 63, 67
71,75
79
140000 - ererrere e 61,75
79
Q40017 +cevreerererenrenrrarnniiinnenn 63, 69
71,77
81
140033 .................................... 61’ 63,
67,71,
75
40047 <wvvvrrrrmrnmrrnarenieeeae 63, 67
71,75
79
1522073 ................................... 87
1522083 «-vveverrrnrrrnireiiiiiaaainn 87
1523073 ................................... 87
1523083 - cvreererrerrrereneaas 87
1523085 ««rreereeerensasrearraniiniinaianss 101
1524072 «--vrvrrrrrmrmnmmnnannaaeniaens 93

Part Number Page
1524084 ................................... 103
1524085 ................................... 101
AB2E(T2 «vvrvvrerrnrrenieiieieas 93
1525084 - cvvernrrrreee e 103
1526121 wvvvverrrrrnmrrniieiieiiiaaeiaenn 97,99
1 5281 21 ................................... 97‘ 99
A5289(07 «-rveererrerrre e 97,99
1532308 rerreerererensasriarniiiniiaianns 87
1532322 «cvrurerrna s 87
68556 «-rvrrrrrrrnarraeree e 107
1702027 ................................... 87
1702029 - vevrrrrrerre 87
1703027 -cvvvrmrrrmrrmrreneneaas 101
1703029 - cvvvrmrrrrrrer 101
07 10y A 93,103
1 704029 ................................... 93, 103
1706027 «-cvvvrerrmrmmrreneniias 97,99
1706029 - cvvererrrreree 97,99
172-242D) «+-rvvvrrrrrrnnnenniannaaniaaes 19,27,
37,45
47,49
51,53
55
1772335 cereeerererensanriaiiaiiiniinaianss 87
178201 - --vvvrrrmrrmrmrmmmmamnaeaneans 87
784210 «--vrvvrrmmmrrnmmneannaaenaaen 93,101
103
784210 - ovvvvrmrrnemeie 93,101
103
1784212 «ereenrensransaniiaiiaiiiniinaianss 87,93
101,103
1786008 «wvvvrrrrrrrrerrea 99
1786009 - cvvrrerrrrrrrres 99
7867 AQ - vvvermrmrmmrmeeaeiaiaeias 97,99
ATE8OT AN ovvvevrrrrnrrrnimeniaaianannas 97
18_021 ...................................... 61
I8B83G <cvverrrrere e 107
1872064 - -vvvrvrrrrrerree s 93
1872065 - vrvvrrrrrrrnrrnananaaan 87
1872076 «--vvvvrrmrmrrnmmnrannaaenaann 103
1872077 ................................... 101
1873064 ................................... 93
1873065 - vvvvrvrrrmrrrrreeaneaas 87
1873076 - vvvvrvrremrmmmrrenaeianaennas 103
1873077 wvovvvrrrrmrmnmmmneeenanennanns 101
1874096 ................................... 99
1875096 - -vvvverrerrrerrreeiiaas 99
1876094 - cvvvrmrrmrnrea 97
A0 P 97
1882348 «-cvrrrrrrrrrineaa 87
188301 3 ................................... 87
188301 4 ................................... 87
1883230 - vvverrrrrrrerr s 87

Part Number Page
1883231 .................................... 87
1884207 «vvevrrrrrrree e 87,93
101, 103
1884202 .................................... 87’ 93,
101, 103
1884203 «--vrrrrrrrrrnrenaaaaaan 87,93
101, 103
1884205 - vvvrrurrrrrre e 87,93
101, 103
1885703 .................................... 97
1885704 «--vrvrrrrnmrrnmenaaenaaenaanan 97
18857009 «--vrrrrrrnmrrnireniiaiiiaananan 97
188601 0 .................................... 99
188601 1 .................................... 99
1886013 - vrvrrrrrrrre e 99
18860714 - vvvrrmrrrrree e 99
QOB837 wvvvverrrrrrnerrieeee e 89
196839 ...................................... 91’ 95,
105
200000 rrrerrerrr e 63,67
71,75
79
D0-003 <rvvrrrrrrrrrrr e 61
D0-007 cvererrmrmrrre 61
2001 40 ...................................... 63’ 67’
71,75
79
21010 X 63,67
71,75
79
D1=012 +rrvrrrrrrne e 61
DAQDEQ <-vvvererrn e 63,67
71,75
79
304149 - -vvvrrrrrrere 107
B10-003H -cvvvvremrmrrmrmrmreeaaaas 117
31 0_012D .................................. 5’ 7’ g’
11,17
31 0_014H ................................... 117
31 0_015D .................................. 5‘ 7, 9,
11,17
310-017S <vrverrrmrrnmmmnmanninnnaannns 117,119
31 0_019H ................................... 5’ 7’ g’
11,17
310-020S crverrrrrrnirenieeiiaad 5,7,9,
11,17
310-024D --vrrrreerraeeeieenieeeeen. 417,119
310-025D -rvvvrrnrernirrneenaa 117
31 0_028H ................................... 7’ 1 1
310-032D vvorerrrrrreree e 45,49,
53,55
31 0_033D .................................. 45’ 49,
53,55
310-036D -cvrevvrerrrneeereiaeaiaaas 45, 49,
53,55
310-041D --rvvvrrrrmrrrmrmereeeen 31,35
310-042D crvverrrrrrriernieaiaaan 55
31 0_042H ................................... 7



Part Number Page
31 0_043D ................................. 33’ 45’
47,49,
53,55
310-049D --vrevvrerrrnneereiaaeaeis 23,27
31 0_0508 ................................. 135
31 0_051D ................................. 31‘35
B10-055H «cvvverrrerrareir 135
310-064S - cvvrreermermrrnerea 117
310-067D wrvvvrrrrrrrimrmimrnnieenaeeanns 7,9, 11
31 0_067H ................................. 7‘ 9
310-068D) «--rvrverrrnrrrreeee 5171 9,
31 0_070H ................................. 7
31 0_074A ................................. 127
31 0_075A ................................. 127
B10-08BA «-cvvevrrmrrnrrareenn 127
310-088H wvvvrvrrrrnmmrnrrnnieiiiaaann 31,35
31 0_090H ................................. 121
B10-09TH «cvrvrrrermmrmmrmeeeeens 5
310-092H ---rvrrrermrrrreereee 5
310-093H wrvvrrrrrrnerrnrreanaann 23,27
310-094H --vvvverrrmmmmmrnieareniinannn 23,27
31 0_095H ................................. 23’ 27
31 0_0978 ................................. 23, 27,
41
31 0_1008 ................................. 121
B10-103H «covvrrrermrrmrreerieans 137
B10-104V -cvvrmrrmrmmmmmemeeeen 117
310-105D wrvvvrrrrrrrrmrnmrnnaennanannns 7
310-105S «rrverrrrrrmmmmnamrmniannanannn 117,119
31 0_106D ................................. 7
31 0_1 108 ................................. 23, 27,
43
31 0_1 1 1A ................................. 137
310-113H ereererererrrarrenrnnnnen 23
B10-114H --rvrvermrrmmrereees 5
310-123D vrvvvrrrrrrrirrnrenaenaaaan 7,11
310-126D -ovevvvrerrrnmmmreriaaaniiiiaans 45,49
31 0_128D ................................. 135
31 0_1328 ................................. 31‘53
BA0-135A - rvvrrrrmrrnenanreeen 131
BA0-136A cvvemrrmrrmemareeeen 131
310-137S creverrrrrrnmmmnimrmnienninnann 31,55
31 0_1388 ................................. 31‘45
BA0-142H «-ovvvvvermrrmmrmeneens 9,11
B10-149H ---rvvrvemmrrmrrmereees 117,119
310-150H wrverrrrrrmmmmnrrmnaannaannn 121
310-181S «-rvvvvrrrrmnemrmnnimemenanannn 31,47
31 0_1628 ................................. 31’49
31 0_179A ................................. 45, 47,
49,53,
55
31 0_1 85D ................................. 7’ 9

Part Number Page
31 0_212H .................................. 5’ 7’ g’
11,17
310-213A crvvrrnrrrnierneaneaaas 129
31 0_214A .................................. 129
310-218D vvreerrree e 5
310-221D c--reerrree e 5
310-224D -rverrreerneeneaa 27,37,
41,43,
45,47,
49, 51,
53,55
310-225D) --reeeeree e 27,41,
43,51
310-226D cvrrerrereee 23,27
B10-227D) «--rerrrrrriee e 19, 25,
29
B10-228D) --reeeereee 23
310-228S --cveerureenr e 27,51
310-230D) crrverrererreeeeea 5
B10-231D vveerrrerrer e 5
31 0_231 H .................................. 5
310-232D cerrereereeee 23,27
310-233D) crvreee e 23
B10-235H ccvrverereeeeee 5
310-236D crvvereeeerrierieeeaa 43
31 0_241 D .................................. 5
BA0-24 H -vvvererrerreree 9
310-242D --rerereree 41
310-243H wrverrrrrrnrrnaan 11
BI0-247H ---vvovvrrmmmmrmnmeiaeeeen 5
31 0_248D .................................. 23’ 27
31 0_2488 .................................. 19‘ 37
310-249D) <--reer e 121
310-249S --crveruerne 19,37
310-250D) crvverrrrerrierneeneaaan 121
31 0_2508 .................................. 29
B10-251D) cvvreerereeee e 121
310-252D) --reeeereeeee e 121
310-256D) -rvverrrrerreeneeneeaaaa 23,27
B10-260D --cvcurrreereee e 25
31 0_261 S .................................. 19
310-263D ccrrereereee e 137
B10-264D --orerrrreeee e 121
310-265D --rerrreriee e 23
310-266H wrvoreerrrrereea 13
31 0_290H .................................. 17
BA0-29TH vvvvrrerrerrr e 19
310-202S --crierueren e 19
310-295S <rrverrrrrnaennnaaaa 119
BL0-296H - cvcveerrrerae e 119
31 0_299D .................................. 45’ 47’
49, 53
55

Part Number Page
31 0_3OOD .................................. 21’ 37’
45,47
49,53,
55
310-306D crvvererrerrierieeaa 23
31 0_310D .................................. 117
310-312D rvreeeereeee e 47,53
310-314S ceereererarenreariaiininiiiiniann: 119
310-315D) vrvverrrrrrnirrneaneeaann 9,11
B10-316D «-cvvvrrrrmrrmrmriareieean 9,11
31 0_317S ................................... 13
310-318A «vverrerreree 129
BA0-321H -vvvvrerrerr e 17
310-322S ccverrerrer s 19
310-323H crverrrrrnireeeias 19
31 0_3268 ................................... 119
B10-327H -reerevererrearrarmeninnininnn 119
310-328D --orvrerererneeeaeeaeeee 417,119
310-329D -rrerrreerraeennieenieeeaen. 417,119
B10-829H --vocvverurrrnereaeas 17
31 0_330H ................................... 19
310-331D cverrerrrerrrrre e 21,29,
31, 35,
59,61
31 0_331S ................................... 19
31 0_332D .................................. 11
310-333D) cccreereree e 11
310-348S -:cvverurrneere 37,45,
47,49,
53,55
310-349S «-cvvereerrer s 19,37
310-351S vvvrrerrrerres 29
310-353S ccrverreernireniieiia 27,41,
43,51
310-354S crrverrrrrnareanaaaas 119
B10-855H --vovreernrernereeaeas 119
31 0_359D .................................. 121
31 0_361 D .................................. 37, 45,
47,49,
53,55
31 0_413V ................................... 19
310-414V wovvrrerrermrree 19
B10-415N --vvvrrerrrerre 19
310-432D -oreeerree e 5
310-437D) ccrvverrrrrrnirrnieeaaan 9
31 0_438D .................................. g
B10-442D) --reeerree 11
310-443D - oreerrreere 11
310-451D) wrvverrrrrrnirrneeneaaa 5
B10-452D --cvreurrrnrreee 5
31 0_454A ................................... 21
31 0_454D .................................. 19‘ 37
BA0-4E5A - creererre e 21

0071, 21



Part Number Page
31 0_456D ................................. 29
31 0_457A ................................. 21
BI0-4ETD) -vvvvererrreri 19, 29,
37
BA0-458A - cvrrrr e 25,29
B10-459A e 25,29
310-4B0A - rrrrrrrnrerrre s 25,29
R[0T NP 25,29
31 0_466A ................................. 21’ 33’
37
BA0-4BTA «-vvvvrrrmrernnmeriieaaiis 21,33,
37
B10-4B8A - rrrvrrrnrerarraeaaas 21,33,
37
BA0-4BOA v rrrr e 21,33,
37
BA0-4T0A -cvverrerererere 21,33,
37
31 O_471A ................................. 21’ 33’
37
BL0-4T2A - -vvvvvrrnmmmninaaiaiiaa 21,33,
37
BA0-4T73A vrrrrrrnrerneeas 21,33,
37
BA0-4T4D - rvrevrrrrre 17
B10-475D «-vvvreeerrree 17
R 10 4] 117,119
31 0_493D ................................. 39
B10-494D c--rereeerer e 39
310-550D --rerererererenes 13
B10-551D) --cvrvrermrearnrreeaeaaans 13
B10-562D - cvcurerrrereeeeaaas 15
31 0_563D ................................. 15
31 0_578D ................................. 15
BI0-579D) «cvvererrrrireirie 15
310-580D «--rvrrrrrnrrreeeei 79
310-581D) vvvrerrrrrrrirrnirrrnieenanianns 81
31 0_582D ................................. 81
310-583D) «v-rvrerrrrrereree 17
310-59Q7D --orererrrrrrene 17
310-B30D) wrvrrrrerreernneeenaaan 19,37
B10-B32D --cvcrerrreeree 29
31 5_291 S ................................. 119
31 5_300H ................................. 119
BI5-34N revveereree 29
B15-358D) ccvrvreeereren 23
315-375S crrveerrierrnieniiiiiiaan 35
31 5_3788 ................................. 35
315-823D) ccvrerererererene 19
317189 «ereerereranrniriiniiiiiiiiiiiane, 95,107
335848 ccvrrrere e 91
338531 errurrrniennnenanaas 107
3391 07 .................................... 91
341 953 .................................... 107

Part Number Page
364859 ..................................... 105
365305 ..................................... 89, 91,
95,105
377234 ..................................... 89
BTT24Q ---vrevverenremriiiii, 89
B77335 -ereerernrasraiiiiiiiiia, 91,95,
105
377340 -reerermrenrrnrrn, 105
B80Q0S - rvrrrr e 89, 95
380906 - cvrrrr e 91,105
38117 vvvvrerrrrnnrirniieiieiiaeis 105
381 495 ..................................... 107
B81OQO8 «orvrrrr e 89,91,
95,105
381 957 ..................................... 107
382877 reererrrerrari 105
BE2ETE - vvvrrrrerr e 105
BET7260 - -cvrrrr e 89
BE7 332 ovverrnirne 89
388087 ..................................... 91‘ 95
B880OBE - rvrrrr e 91,95
390404 --rvrrreer e 89,91,
95,105
392050 --reerrrrrerrarain, 89
302052 crereerererreatiiiii, 89
Q432 cereerererriniin 103
A7616-99 - vvvrernnrrnnieeiiiiiiaaiins 123,125
53_164 ..................................... 109, 1231
125
B53-A80 vrrvrrrrrrrernaeeeaaanan 123
53_1 82 ...................................... 109
B330855 «-rvcrvrrerrrerr e 87,93,
101,103
6330860 ................................... 93’ 101’
103
6331 070 ................................... 97
6331 080 ................................... 97‘ 99
B560508 v crvrrerr e 97
8.0.1.00000 :::-rrrrrrrereeeeeeeeeeee 57,59
8.0.1.00871 +vvvvrrvrmmrmrimmanniniannn. 57
8.0.9.00026 e 83,85
8.0.9.00102 «--rvrrerrrrrrrmrrareeann 83,85
8.1.1.00507 «--rvrrerrrmrrrrneraeaen 83,85
8.2.2.00515 +rrvrrrrrrrnrrrnirenaanias 23,57
82201144 ++vvvvvrrrmnmemniennaannns 31, 35,
59,83
85
8.3.2.0040Q :+-vrrrrrrrnrernaienaaanias 23,31,
35,57
59,83
85
8.4.1.00889 «--rvrrrrrnrriaiiiiian 59
8.4.1.00993 - crvrrrrrniriaiiiiean 57

8.4.7.00516 «vvvvrveeerii, 83,85

Part Number Page
851 00029 ................................ 57
851 00680 ................................ 83‘ 85
8.5.2.00030 «-:crvrrrrrrrrereeanas 57
8.5.2.00131 «-ervrrrrrrmrrrrieneiiis 59,83
85
8.5.3.00015 «-rrerrrrrrrrarieeiaeis 59
8.5.3.00955 :ccrrrrrriniiiniiiiiiiii 57,83,
85
8.5.3.01057 «-vrvrrerermrrmrrrnenaaiis 57,59
8.6.5.00006 «-:-rvrrerrrrrarrieeaeas 59, 83,
85
8.6.6.00207 «---rvrrrrrrrrereeeas 57
8.6.7.00269 -rrvrrrurrrnaarniianaaiias 61,63,
67,71,
75
8.7.0.00B893 «-:crvrrrrrrrririeaiaiis 57,59
8.7.0.00744 ++-vvvrnrrrnmmmniannaaenians 83,85
8.7.1.00152 +rvverrnrrrnmmmniannaanniians 59, 85
871 00748 ................................ 57
8.7.1.011770 «oveererrmrmmenmrieneiiins 57
8.7.3.00028 «-:-rvrrrrrrrririeeiiis 57,59
8.7.3.00055 «-crvrrurrrrririiieiiiis 83,85
8.7.3.00081 «+rrvvrrrrrrrnirrniiiriiaiiians 83,85
87301 172 ................................ 57
8.7.6.01058 «--vvrrrrermrmrienianiinis 57,59
800-001C --rerrrmrrmrmrmmmereeeeen 19, 29,
37,117,
119, 121
800-00B8C --rvrrrrrrrrrrrrree 7
800-013C r-rvrrrrrrmmrremmreneeen 7
800-058C +rvvrrrrrrrrrrnnaanniarnaaennn 125
800-075C -vrvvrrerrrmmrererinaeenniaians 41,43,
45,47,
49, 53,
55
800-099C «+-rvrrrmrrmrrrrrreee 23,27
800-100C +wvvrrrvrrrreerieenineennnnn. 417,119
800_1 14C .................................. g, 11
800-115C --rererrrrmmmrmmmmrenenen 9,11
800-116C --rvrermrrmrmrmrmereeanen 9,11
800-157C +wrvrerrrrrrnmrnnmrnnrenaannnn 27,37
51
800-163C «+-rvrrrrrmrrrmmmeraenanen 9,11
800-193C «--rvrrrmrrmrmrmmmnrenaeen 29,37
800-264C -rvvrrrrrrrnieraaaa 59, 85
800_3200 .................................. 5, g1 11
17
800-372C +wrvrrrrnrrrnirrnaanaaaaa 27,37,
51
80100870 --rvvvevrrmrrrmmmmrrmeneeen 57,59
801-041C wrvvrrrmrmrmimrmnmmnninenaaenns 5171 9,
801-043C -rvvvrrvrerrrrrnaneninannnnn. 135137
802-004C -rvvrrrmrrrrmrnmannernaaaane 5,7,9,
11
802-005C «+-rvrrrrrmrrrerareeen 17



Part Number Page
802_007C ................................. 5’ 29
802_01 SC ................................. 13
802-036C «--rvrrrrrrmrrnrrnereaei 25,29
121
802-078C «v-rvreerrrmrrmmrmenieianns 11
802-095C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmreerrens 119
802-099C +rvrrrrrrrrnarrnraaeaaan 117
802-115C +evrvrrrerrmnmmereraaaeaiiaans 25,91
802_ 1 490 ................................. 15
802_ 1 5 1 C ................................. 21
802-159C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrmmrnenaean 5
802-203C «vvrrvrrrerer e 21
802-207C -rvrerrrrrrniernieiiiaieiaan 25,31,
35
802-224C +rvrrrrrrnerae 7
802-229C +rvrrrrnrrrnaerneaa 19, 23,
27,31,
35
802-233C vrvrrrrrrrrnernnanaaaan 23,31
802-237C +evrrrrrerrniieriiiaaaiiiaans 31,35
802_2390 ................................. 33’ 35
802_24OC ................................. 29
802-241C ++-rrerrrrrrrrre 7
802-242C +--rvrrrrrrre 5,7,9
11
802-243C --rererrrrrrene 117
802-245C +rvrrrrnrrrnnrnnaaaaan 117
802-246C -rvrrrrurrrnrrneaaaa 5,7,9,
11,19
25,29,
31
802-302C --rrvrrrererree 23
802-303C vrvrerrrrrrrirrnieinieaaaan 25
802_304C ................................. 5
802-305C «--rerrrrrrrrenee 121
802-306C --rvrrrererrenees 23,27
802-307C wrvrrrrrrrrrrnrenaaaaaan 17,23,
27
802-314C «+-rvrrrrrrmrrnrene 23
802-320C «--rvrrrrrrrreee 23,27
802-326C -rvierrrrrrnierneaieaan 33,45,
47,49,
53,55
802-329C «--rvrrrerer e 21,27
802-350C -rvrrrrnrrrniereaieaaan 117,119
802_384C ................................. 21, 33,
35, 45,
47,49,
53,55
802-567C «wrverrrrrrnirrnnaniannaaanns 23,27,
31,35
802-B57C «--vrvrrerrrmrrnrneneeei 17,39
802-B58C «-rvirrrnrrrnirrnaeiiaaiaiaan 119
802_6680 ................................. 39
802-B88C ++-rvrrrrrrnrrnreeree 15
802-B92C «--rvrrrrrr e 15

Part Number Page
802_6950 .................................. 21’ 35’
45,47,
49
802-B99C «+rvrrrrnrrrnrrnaaneeaaaa 29
803_0060 .................................. 23’ 31
803_007C .................................. 5‘ 7, 9
11
803_01 1C .................................. 25‘ 91
803-014C --rvrerrrrmrmrmrrrreeeaen 23,27,
31, 35,
39,135
137
803_01 8C .................................. 19’ 23’
27,117
119,121
803-020C +rvrrrrrrrrrrrnaaneeaaaana 117
803_0220 .................................. 5’ 7’ g’
11,17
19,23
27,31,
35
803-024C +-vrvvrrerrnnirerniiaaaiiiiaaans 23,27
803_0250 .................................. 13’ 119
803-037C wrrerrerrrrrrrmrerreea 19,119
803-095C «+-rvrrrrrrrrreraree 61
803-114C - rvrremrrmrmrmmmereenen 19,27,
37,41,
43, 45,
47,49,
51,53,
55,135
137
803-115C «+-rvrrrmrrmrrrmmmaraenanen 19, 23,
27,33,
35
803_1 190 .................................. 31‘ 35
803-146C - rvrrmrrmrrrmemereanen 117
803-184C ++vrrvrrerrrnmrmrmramaenniaanns 43, 45,
49
803-198C +--rvrrrmrrmrrremrrnaenaeen 15
803-255C wrvrrrrrrernnrnaanneaaaaaana 17
803-263C vrvrrrrnrernirrneanaeaaaana 15,17,
21,39
803-308C «--rvrrrrrirerenreea 19,27,
117,119
804-00B8C --rvrrrrrrrrrereree 5,11
804-007C +rvvrrrmrrrrmrnmrnneenaaannn 5,7,9,
11,17
804-009C «--rvrrrrrnrrr e 5,23, 29,
63,67,
71,75
79
804-010C --rerrrrrrmrrrrrrreeeen 5,29
804-013C «---rvrerrermrrmmeenerneene 417,137
804-014C +rvvrrrmrrrrmrmnmmmnmenaannnn 19, 23,
27,33,
35,135

Part Number Page
804_01 SC .................................. 19’ 23’
27,33,
45,47,
49, 53
55,117
119, 121
804-019C +wrvvrrrmrmrnmrmnmeniiniiaaennn 39
804_021 C .................................. 39
804-022C --rerrrrree 5,7,9,
11,17
19,23
27,31,
35
804_0250 .................................. 13, 41,
43,45,
47,49,
53,55
804-029C +rvvvrrrrrrnrrnaanaaaan 27
804_0800 .................................. 117
804_093C .................................. 19, 27,
37,41,
43, 45,
49,51,
53,55
804_1 1OC .................................. 21’ 33’
35,45,
47,49,
53,55
804-158C wrvvvremrrrnimrmnmmmnininaaennn 61
804_1 74C .................................. 117
805-010C +-rerrrrrrmmmrmmrrenaeen 23
805-015C --rerermrrmrmremmreneeen 5,7,9,
11,17
121
805-016C +-rvrrrrrmrmrmmrrrenenen 13
805-017C --reermrrmrmrmmmreneeen 23,27,
31,35
57,59,
61
805-065C w-rrerrrrrrrrrnrreienneeee 17,121
805-069C <+ rvrrrrrmrrrrrarenen 23
8O5-126C «--rvrrerrrmrrmmrmenieiene 117,119,
121
805-140C --rvrrrmrrmrmremmraeneeen 5,7,9,
11,17
805_141 C .................................. 5‘ 7
805-142C «+-rvrrrmrrmmmrmemaraeeenen 5,7,9,
11,17
805-143C «--rrvrerrrrmmmrmmmerenenen 5,7,9,
11,17
807_0500 .................................. 23’ 27
807_0680 .................................. 23, 31,
35,39
807_1 890 .................................. 15
808-073C r-rrvrrrrrrmrrrmrirenann 31,35
808-074C --rvervrrmrmrermreeeeen 31,35
808-075C +rvvvrrrrrrrmrmnmrnnirenaannnns 19, 37,
45, 49,
53,55
808-076C --rvrrvrrmrrrmrrraeneeen 19, 31
35
808_077C .................................. 31‘ 35



Part Number Page
808_1060 ................................. 27’ 41’
43,51
808-107C wvvrvrrvrrrmimrmmrmniaenannann. 23,27
808_1080 ................................. 23
BO8-126C «+-rvreerrrmrrmmrmerreian 19, 31,
35
808_127C ................................. 19’ 37’
47,49,
53
808-128C +-vrrvrrerrrnnrmrmriaaeiiiaans 31,35
808_1290 ................................. 21’ 31’
35,39
808-231C +vrvrrrrrrrrnirrniriiiieiiaiaan 29
808_2680 ................................. 27’ 41,
43,51
808-333C «vrvvrrrrrrrniernananaannaaaan 19
808_334C ................................. 35
808_3350 ................................. 19, 31,
35
808_337C ................................. 29
811-045C «+-rvrerrrrmmrmmrnenieei 61
811-320C evrrerrenrenrtnnranrairiaiianses 61
814-057C «-rvvrrrmrrnimrnmrnniannaaannns 117
814-070C -rvvvrrmmrrnimrnamrnniaenaannn 121,123
814_0710 ................................. 109’ 117’
119
814-114C -+vvrvmrernimmnmeinieinennnn. 121,123
814_1440 ................................. 111‘119
814-14BC - rvreerrrmrrmmrmenieens 117
814-188C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmmrmemaeiens 113,117,
119
814_1910 ................................. 111‘119
814-193C «r-rvrrrrrrmrrmmrnenen 121,123
814-271C «-rrvrrerermrrnrreneie 111, 115,
119
814_2720 ................................. 121, 1231
125
81 4_493C ................................. 1 13, 1 ']71
119
81 6_004C ................................. 5
816-063C «w-rvrrrrrrmrrmrreenee 31,35
816-064C «--rvrrrrrrmrrmmreereeens 31
816-072C «+rvrvrrmrrrnimrnmrnniannaannns 57
816-101C «wrvvvrrmrrrrimrmmrrniennanannn 23,27
81 6_1 160 ................................. 19
816_1410 ................................. 31‘35
816-298C «--rvrrrerer e 5,9, 11,
15,21
81 6_3080 ................................. 19
816-338C «--rvrrrrrrrrenee 19
816-504C +rvvrrrrrrrirrnrenaannaaanns 17
817-028C -ovrvvvrerrrnmrmrmriaaeiiiiaans 31,35
81 7_0480 ................................. 117’ 119
81 7_0490 ................................. 13, 135‘
137

Part Number Page
81 7_0500 .................................. 25’ 29’
31,35
817-192C +wvvvvrrmrmrnmmnnnaiiiniiaaennn 9,11
81 7_2590 .................................. 5
817-358C +--rrerrrrrirrere 15
817-408C - rerrrrrerrrerre 15
817-409C ++rvvvrrrrrrrrrnaneeaaaa 15
817-412C «-rvverrnrmrnernaaeeaaan 15
81 7_427C .................................. 15
817-428C +w-rrerrerrrrrrrre 15
817-429C «--rerrrrrir 15
8AT-4BOC «--rvrrrrrnrrrer 15
81T7-437C wwvvvvrenrmrniemneaiiieiieaanns 15
81 8_0850 .................................. 127
818-086C «+-rvrrrvrrrrrrrrerean 131
818-090C --rvrrrrrrmrrrrreree 127
818-092C +rvrrrrrrrrnrrnaanaaaa 127
818-130C vrvvvrrmrrrrimrnmrnniennaaannns 127,129,
131
818-138C «--rvrrvrrrmrrmmrmenaeaein 127,129,
131
818-130C -erreereereraranrannianiainiinas 127
818-140C ++rvvrrrrrrrrmrnnmrnnirenaaennn 131
818-141C «wrvvvrrmrrrrmrnnmanninenaaennn 131
81 8_1420 .................................. 91’95’
127,129
131
818-144C -rvvvrrmrrrnmrnnmannieinaannnn 127
81 8_1620 .................................. 127
818-165C «w-rrererrerrrnmrmnennnennen 127,131
818-187C «+-rvrrrmrrmrrrmmarienenenn 91,95,
131
818-230C --rererrrerrene 127,129,
131
81 8_2360 .................................. 131
818-237C -errerrenrrrrerninniiii 131
818-248C «--rvrrrrr 131
818-249C +--rvrrrrrir e 127
818-273C vrvverrnrrrniirnieiiiiniiaaaann 131
81 8_2980 ................................. 127, 1291
131
818-540C wrvvrrrrrrrnirrnaanaiaaaane 87,89,
91,93,
95,97,
99, 101,
103, 105,
127,129,
131
818-543C «wrvvrrrrrrniernnannaannaaaans 127,129,
131
818-552C «--rerrnrrirereea 87,89,
91,93,
95,97,
99,101
103, 105
127,129
131

Part Number Page
81 8_5550 ................................. 127’ 129’
131
818-550C «rvrrrrrrrarrirniiianiiiiiians 127,129,
131
818-557C «wrvvvrrrrrrnirrnaannininaanann 127
818-558C «vrvrrrrrrrrniernaniniannaaann 127,129,
131
818-560C «--rvrrrrrrnrrirenae 127,129,
131
818-728C «---rvrevrermrrmmrmnenanenen 127,131
818-862C +rvvrrrrrrrnrrnaanaeaaaane 129
818-890C ++rvvrrrrrrrrrrnaanaenaaaana 129
81 8_8920 .................................. 127
818-894C --rrerrrrrrrrrrr 131
818-895C «+-rerrrrrrirnanreen 127
818-899C «--rvrrrrrrnrriree 127,129,
131
818-916C --rvrrrrrrmrrrerereeeen 127
818-017C ++rvvvrrmrrrnmrnnmrnnieennannnn 127
818-018C +vrvvvrrmrrrrmrnnmrnninenaannnn 131
821 _01 1 C .................................. 133
821_011CGL .............................. 133
821-011CQT wvvvvererrrmrmrmmmmmninnnns 133
821-011CTU «-orvvrmrmrmmmmmmnemaeenn 133
821-054C -vvvvrrmrrrnimrmnmaniininaaannn 133
821 _054CGL .............................. 133
821-054C QT «wrvrrrrrrrrmrernmmmmmninnens 133
821-054CTU «-orvrmmrmmrmmmmmenarenn 133
821-058C +rvvrrrrrrrrrrnnmrnninenaannnns 133
821-058CGL rrvrerrrrrrrrrrnimrnaannnes 133
821 _0580QT .............................. 133
821-058CTU «orvrrerrrrrrmmmmmmemenenn 133
821-066C «--rvrrrrrerre e 133
821-066CGL ---r-rvrrrrrrmrrnmenaeeen 133
821-006CQT -+oovrerrrrmmrmmmmernnnnnnns 133
821 _066CTU .............................. 133
821-067C --rrerrrrrrmrrrrrreeen 133
821-067CGL ---rvrvrrrrrrmmrremarenns 133
821-067CQT -+ooerrrrrrmremmemrmnninnn 133
821-067CTU rrvermrrrrmrmmnimrnnannnes 133
821 _07OC .................................. 133
821 _07OCGL .............................. 133
821-070C QT wrvevrererermrmrmmmmmninnnns 133
821-070CTU «-orvvrmmrmmrmmmnmamaeenn 133
821-080C +rvvrrrmrrrnmrnnmrniiiiaaanann 133
821 _OSOCGL .............................. 133
821-080C QT revrrrrrrrrmrermsmmrmnninnens 133
821-080CTU «-orvrmmrmmrmmmmmmaraenn 133
822-006C +rvvrrrrrrrrrnrrrreaaaana 19, 37,
45,47
49,53,
55
822-045C ---rvrererirrieieaeeaieea 411,115

822-050C +++-rrrrrrrrriiaiiiiiaiaiaieen411, 115



Part Number Page
822_0960 ................................. 27’ 41’
43,51
822-161C wrvrvrrmrrrnimrnmrrniemnninnn 19, 37,
45, 49,
53,55
822-1B2C «--rvrrrrrr e 27,41,
43,51
822-166C +=vrrerrenrenrtunranrairiaisanses 57,59,
61,63,
71,83,
85
822-1G7C werrerrerrenrrrrranrnniiiain, 67,75,
79, 83,
85
822_1 880 ................................. 57’ 61’
63,71
822-191C vrvrvrrmrrrnimrnmrrniaenniann 67,75,
79
822-222C «+rvrrrrrrrnerae 125
826-011C +vrvvvrrmrrrnemrnmrnniemnnennn 31
826_01 ZC ................................. 21’ 33’
35,87,
89
826-055C «-rrvvrrerrrnarereiiaaaiiiiiaans 25,57
826_057C ................................. 25’ 91
826_0580 ................................. 25‘ 57
826-064C «--rvrrrrrnrrrere 21,33,
35,93,
105
826_0800 ................................. 25, 29,
95
826_081 C ................................. 31’ 59,
61
826-195C «+rvrvrrmrrrnimrnmrnnianneannn 29,97,
99
826-203C +-vrvrrrererree 31, 35,
63
826-206C --rerrrererreees 29,67
826-240C +rvrrrrrrrnnraaaaan 29
826-293C vrvirrrrrrniernnaaaeanan 71
826_2960 ................................. 1g’ 75
826-297C vvrrerrrrrrrere 21,101,
103
826_31 1 C ................................. 19‘ 79
82B-325C +rvrerrrererrene 31, 35,
83
826_3260 ................................. 19’ 29’
85
826-487C «wvvvrrrrrrnirriniiiaieaaan 83,85
826_4880 ................................. 85
826-4Q7C «-rrvrrrrrrr e 61,63,
67,71,
75
826_5520 ................................. 93, 101‘
103
826-554C «wrvrrrurerniernniaiaaann 89
826_5550 ................................. 91’ 95’
105
826-550C «rvrrrrerarrarniianiiaa 87
826_584C ................................. 97‘ 99

Part Number Page
827-002C -rrererrerrenmreneeiee 417,119
827-056C «--rvrrrrrrrrrerreee 121
838-063C - rvrrrrrrrrrrrre 129
838-260C -rvrrrrrrerniirieairaaaan 129
838_2620 .................................. 129
838-272C --rrerrrrrra 129
838-277C +eerreereereraransanitaniainininas 129
838-300C -rvrrrrrrernrrnaaneeaaaaa 129
838-339C crvirrrnrerninrneanaiaaan 129
838_517C ................................. 127’ 129’
131
838-963C -rvvrrrrerrririrriieniniiinnn. 127,129
838_964C .................................. 131
BA8-161C «w-rrvrrrrrrmrrmrreeniriens 127,129,
131
848_4500 .................................. 127
851 00005 .................................. 59
87070 rrerererrreremrarnriniiiniiiinad 117,119
87040 «w-vvvrrrrnrrnerre 113,117
87040-99 -+ rrvnrrrnieiiiiiiieieis 123,125
87041_99 .................................. 109
87410 weerevererrenrrarniiiiin, 113,117,
119
8741 0_99 .................................. 123’ 125
87411-99 < ovvrrrrrrreiii 123,125
8741399 «crvrrvereriiiees 109
890-183C +vrrvrrerrrnrmrmnnmnnnniaanns 41,43,
45,47
49, 53
55
890-171C --rerrrmrrmrmrmmmreneeen 19, 31,
35
890-172C wvrrerrerrrrrmrmrerrrneean 21,31,
35
890_187C .................................. 121
890-189C +-rvrerrrrrrrmmreeraienen 17,119
890-200C --rerrrrrrerrer e 21,31,
35
890-202C rvrrerrrrree e 121
890-204C «--rerrrrrr e 21,31,
35
890-205C --rerrrreerae e 23,27
890-223C +--rerrrrrerer e 23,27
890-318C ++rvvrrrrrrrrrrnneannainaanann 21,31,
35
890-375C «r-rerrrrrrirrrerree 19, 31,
35
890-533C «r-rerrrrrerrerea 23,27
890-B41C +--rvrrrrrrmrrrerereeeeen 39
890-B75C +rvvrrrrrrrrrrnaannaenaaaann 21
8O0-B84C +rvvrrrrrrrnrrneanaeaaaaaa 21
890_6850 .................................. 21
890-BO8C - rerrrrrrrrrrrra 21,31,
35

Part Number Page
890_7020 .................................. 21’ 31’
35
890-704C +vvvvremrrrrmrmnmrniinenaannnn 23,27
890_706C .................................. 21
05316 +rererrerreremrrearriiii 109
990-109R +--rerrrrrrmrrrerrreaen 29,37
A195.000 -rrrrerrernenneea 85
A248.500 wvvrrrrerrrrneanneeaaa 85
A2487500 ................................ 83
A259.500 rrerrerrerereeaa 59
A244 507 crvreeererr s 57,83
85
BFE-1506 - orerreerrrmmemaamieieenn 109
DWG 10139 --rvvreermermmrmmmnmnannnes 107
DWG 10333 «+rvverrmrrrmmmmnnmmmnanmnnines 41
DWG 10499 +-vvvvrmrrmmmmnnimmnaaannans 111
DWG 1 0606 ............................... 117
DWG 13996 - -rvreerrerremrrmmmmmmnnnns 61
DWG 15220 - -rvrrvrermrrmmrmmmmmeannnes 101
DWG 15386 - -vvrrvrrmrrmmrmmmmmmnannnes 99
DWG 15934 «+vvvvevmremmammnnianiaaniins 67
DWG 16020 ............................... 63
DWG 17598 -:vvreereremmmmmmmiiaiiians 131
DWG 18705 --vvrrvrrmermmrmmmnenannnns 71
DWG 18883 «+-vvvrrmrrrmmrnnimmnnnennians 15
DWG 18884 +-vvvrmrrrnmmnninmnaaannans 119
DWG 18887 ............................... 129
DWG 18948 - -vvrrvrremremmrmmennmniinnns 75
DWG 19602 - ---rrvoermermmrmmmmenannnns 79
DWG 22053 «--vvrrmeerrmnnimmmnnnaannnnn 127
DWG 26956 +-+-cvvnrrrreermnrmmnanennans 83
DWG 30000 ............................... 85
DWG 76585 «-:vvreeveremmmmmmminianinnns 133
DWG 78258 --v-rvermermrrmmenenaennns 59
DWG 78590 --cvrrmerermrrmmmmmnmmannaenns 55
DWG 78591 «+-vvvrrmrrrnmmnnimmnanennians 53
DWG 78599 ............................... 45
DWG 79433 ++vvvveemrermmemniariiiiiiis 125
DWG 79803 - -rvrrvermermrrmmmmmnannnes 123
DWGT0427 +--vveveemrrmmmmmemneniennen 49
DWG10433 - vvvvrrrnremmmmnnianniaiannns 43
DWG1 0482 ................................ 5
DWGT0483 -cvvvermrrmmmmmmieniennn. 23
DWGT0484 ---vvvrmrrmmmmamieienen. 57
DWGA0485 «--vvvvvrmrrmmmnninmnanannnns 121
DWG10492 - vvvmemrmiemnnmnniannaainnnns 91
DWG1 0824 ................................ 89
DWGT0827 +vvvrevreerrmmremenrranennens 7
DWGTO88E - cvvemrrmmemermmrmiennnn 95
DWGTATE4 - -cvvveeemmmmemamaeienen. 31
DWG12041 «-vvvvrermrermmmmmniemniannnnns 47
DWG1 2471 ................................ 137



Part Number Page

DWG13203 «woveeeemmmmrmmmmemaaaaans 87
DWGA3AET «wveeeeeermmmmmmmmnnaaaaans 105
DWG13629 «wvvvvvrrrmrmmmmmnnnnnnns 109
DWGAATB] wwvvvrrrmrmrmmmmmmmnnnnnn 9
DWGT4A162 --oevvvvvvnnniiaeiiiiiinnn 11
DWGABQTE «-ovvveeeemremmmnemmnnnns 97
DWGABATQ «wvvvvrrmrmrmnmnmnnnnnnnnnnns 27
DWGAB49Q «-rvvrrrrrmrmnmnmnnninnnnnn 35
DWGATTA4 ----eeemmmmmmeemmmmmmnnnnnnn 113
DWGT8881 --evverrmrmneemmmmennnnnnn 17
DWGT888D «+++--rmmrrrrmmmenaaaaans 13
DWGT888G «++vvvvrrmmrmrrmmrennaaaans 39
DWG1888E «wvvvvvvvrrrmrmnnnnnnnnnnn 19
DWG22054 «-vvvvvrvrmrmnmmmnnnnnnnns 135
DWG22224 - ceevvvvviiiiaiiiiiiinnnn 93
DWG22240 .............................. 115
DWG26648 «-wwwvvvvrrrmrmnnnnnnnnnnns 103
DWG30336 «wwrvrvrrrmrmnmnmnnnnnnnnnns 51
FB330550 «---vvvvvveeeemrmmmnnnaaaaneanns 63,69,
71,77,
81
GS=3 +rorrrrrreeee e 111,115
HSS=34 «revvvmmemmmmmmmmnnaeeeeeeeiiinnnn 111,115
RT-3414 --vvveeeemmmmmmniaeeeeeeennnn. 109
U0.141.2100.00 «wwevvvmmrmmeeeeeseees 59

U0.195.7101.00 -+ vevseeseesav 83,85



Great Plains Manufacturing, Inc.
Corporate Office: PO. Box 5060
Salina, Kansas 67402-5060 USA

www.landpride.com




